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498 Lots

(/auction-lot/a-hausmaler-narrow-necked-jug-frankfurt-nurembei=
BD94FD8B8B) Q?

No Image

1: A Hausmaler narrow-necked jug Frankfurt/Nuremberg, 1690 - 1700,
attributed to the workshop of Abraham Helmhack (/auction-lot/a-

Est: €8,000 - €12,000
Sold: €20,000

(/auction-lot/a-sugar-bowl-meissen-circa-1725-30-6BF43BAS81F),

<&

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu

FILTER

(/auction-lot/a-pear-shaped-jug-lower-austria-attributed-to-I-
48D4608896) <o

No Image

2: A pear-shaped jug Lower Austria (attributed to Leobersdorf), late
18th century, probably Mathias Schuller (/auction-lot/a-pear-shaped-

Est: €700 - €1,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-tea-caddy-meissen-circa-1735-DAC44C0866)

<o

No Image
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3: A sugar bowl! Meissen, circa 1725/30 (/auction-lot/a-sugar-bowl- 4: A tea caddy Meissen, circa 1735 (/auction-lot/a-tea-caddy-meissen-

meissen-circa-1725-30-6BF43BAS8I1F) circa-1735-DAC44C0866)

Est: €3,200 - €3,500 Est: €3,500 - €3,800

Passed Passed

(/auction-lot/a-bowl-meissen-circa-1740-50-63349DC991) (/auction-lot/small-tureen-with-cover-and-presentoir-meissen-
Q? 1DB46C4943) O
No Image No Image

5: A bowl Meissen, circa 1740/50 (/auction-lot/a-bowl-meissen-circa- 6: Small tureen with cover and presentoir Meissen, mid-18th century
1740-50-63349DC991) (/auction-lot/small-tureen-with-cover-and-presentoir-meissen-

Est: €2,000 - €2,200 Est: €3,000 - €3,200

Passed Passed

(/auction-lot/tete-a-tete-with-saxon-views-eight-pieces-meiss- (/auction-lot/a-102-piece-service-nymphenburg-17A48FA983)
FB34F739E4) V%
No Image No Image
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7: Téte a téte with Saxon views, eight pieces Meissen, 2nd half of the
19th century (/auction-lot/tete-a-tete-with-saxon-views-eight-pieces-

Est: €5,500 - €6,000
Sold: €3,500

(/auction-lot/a-63-piece-coffee-and-tea-service-nymphenburg-
93A41DD9E3) <&

No Image

9: A 63-piece coffee and tea service Nymphenburg (/auction-lot/a-63-
piece-coffee-and-tea-service-nymphenburg-93A41DD9E3)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-Iot/a-9-piece-mocha-service-nymphenburg-after-the-rrb
4F140BA8F1)

No Image

T10A: A 9-piece mocha service Nymphenburg, after the model by
Dominikus Auliczek (/auction-lot/a-9-piece-mocha-service-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

8: A 102-piece service Nymphenburg (/auction-lot/a-102-piece-service-
nymphenburg-17A48FA983)

Est: €1,500 - €1,600
Sold: €1,000

(/auction-lot/a-47-piece-coffee-and-tea-service-nymphenburg-
EEF46B68EO) <

No Image

10: A 47-piece coffee and tea service Nymphenburg (/auction-lot/a-47-
piece-coffee-and-tea-service-nymphenburg-EEF46B68EQ)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/flora-amphitrite-group-nymphenburg-after-the-mo-
94142B0OA86)

No Image

11: Flora Amphitrite Group Nymphenburg, after the model by Dominikus
Auliczek (/auction-lot/flora-amphitrite-group-nymphenburg-after-the-

Est: €1,800 - €2,000

Sold: €1,800
Help
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(/auction-lot/a-centrepiece-meissen-2nd-half-of-the-19th-cent- (/auction-lot/couple-of-musicians-bagpipe-player-and-hurdy-gur-
5574FF7810) F1E45578A1)

No Image No Image

12: A centrepiece Meissen, 2nd half of the 19th century (/auction-lot/a-

13: Couple of musicians \bagpipe player and hurdy gurdy player\"”
centrepiece-meissen-2nd-half-of-the-19th-cent-5574FF7810)

Meissen, 2nd half of the 19th century " (/auction-lot/couple-of-
Est: €3,200 - €3,500 Est: €3,500 - €4,000

Passed Passed

(/auction-lot/viennese-chocolate-girl-meissen-1910-1911-3CA4156 A92) (/auction-lot/big-squirreI-meissen-mid-18th-century-DED42C48F‘®

No Image No Image

14: Viennese Chocolate Girl Meissen, 1910/1911 (/auction-lot/viennese- 15: Big squirrel Meissen, mid-18th century (/auction-lot/big-squirrel-

chocolate-girl-meissen-1910-1911-3CA4156 A92) meissen-mid-18th-century-DED42C48F4)
Est: €1,000 - €1,200 Est: €8,500 - €9,000
Sold: €1,000 Passed

(/auction-lot/two-lying-sheep-meissen-circa-1760-model-by-

(/auction-lot/eurasian-jay-meissen-after-the-model-by-j.j.-kae-
j.-OC3427A839) Q?

A724641B68) %

Help
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No Image No Image

16: Two Lying Sheep Meissen, circa 1760, model by J. J. Kadndler and P. 17: Eurasian Jay Meissen, after the model by J.J. Kéndler (/auction-
Reinicke (/auction-lot/two-lying-sheep-meissen-circa-1760-model-by- lot/eurasian-jay-meissen-after-the-model-by-j.j.-kae-A724641B68)
Est: €6,000 - €6,200

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

Sold: €1,200
(/auction-lot/winegrower-allegory-of-autumn-hoechst-circa-17- (/auction-lot/rural-dancing-couple-ludwigsburg-circa-1760-176-
71740E28F9) Q? 6054742A36) O
No Image No Image

18: Winegrower (allegory of autumn) H6chst, circa 1775, model by 19: Rural Dancing Couple Ludwigsburg, circa 1760/1765, model by
Johann Peter Melchior (/auction-lot/winegrower-allegory-of-autumn- Joseph Nees (/auction-lot/rural-dancing-couple-ludwigsburg-circa-
Est: €2,000 - €2,200

Est: €2,400 - €2,600
Sold: €2,500 Passed

(/auction-lot/a-figure-of-a-gardener-vienna-18th-century-O1F45B6 A3B) (/auction-lot/a-lidded-tankard-augsburg-1616-1620-andreas-

5064314BA6) <
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No Image No Image

20: A figure of a gardener Vienna, 18th century (/auction-lot/a-figure-of-  21: A lidded tankard Augsburg, 1616 - 1620, Andreas | Gilg (/auction-
a-gardener-vienna-18th-century-O1F45B6A3B) lot/a-lidded-tankard-augsburg-1616-1620-andreas-5064314BA6)
Est: €700 - €800

Est: €5,000 - €6,000
Passed Sold: €4,800

(/auction-lot/a-lidded-tankard-augsburg-1663-1666-heinrich-

(/auction-lot/a-cruet-set-augsburg-1724-1728-lorenz-i-betz-
CF2411F825)

6C741CA825) <

No Image No Image

22: A lidded tankard Augsburg, 1663 - 1666, Heinrich Mannlich (fauction- 23: A cruet set Augsburg, 1724 - 1728, Lorenz | Betz (/auction-lot/a-
lot/a-lidded-tankard-augsburg-1663-1666-heinrich-CF2411F825) cruet-set-augsburg-1724-1728-lorenz-i-betz-6 C741CA825)
Est: €12,000 - €14,000

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed Passed

(/auction-lot/a-sugar-caster-celle-1st-quarter-of-the-18th-ce-

(/auction-lot/a-double-barrel-form-beaker-nuremberg-1632-163-
AD742A3A87)

B754876A28)

No Image No Image
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24: A sugar caster Celle, 1st quarter of the 18th century, Johann Christian
Schmidt (/auction-lot/a-sugar-caster-celle-1st-quarter-of-the-18th-ce-

Est: €1,500 - €1,800
Sold: €1,000

25: A double barrel-form beaker Nuremberg, 1632/ 1637- 1640/1641,
Johann Il Wolff (/auction-lot/a-double-barrel-form-beaker-nuremberg-

Est: €2,400 - €2,600
Sold: €2,400

(/auction-lot/a-coffee-pot-and-cream-jug-augsburg-1827-1828-

(/auction-lot/a-pair-of-3-light-girandoles-berlin-circa-1810-
89D47A2829)

57D4BE6ASS5) <

No Image No Image

26: A coffee pot and cream jug Augsburg, 1827 - 1828, Georg Chr. F.
Tem(m)ler (/auction-lot/a-coffee-pot-and-cream-jug-augsburg-1827-

Est: €600 - €800
Sold: €1,500

27: A pair of 3-light girandoles Berlin, circa 1810 (/auction-lot/a-pair-of-
3-light-girandoles-berlin-circa-1810-57D4BEGAS55)

Est: €1,800 - €2,200
Sold: €3,000

(/auction-lot/a-tabatiere-berlin-or-meissen-2nd-third-of-the-1-

(/auction-lot/a-mantel-clock-emile-galle-st.-clement-1884-18-
T1CF4D9AB96) Q?

7434839BA3) @

No Image No Image
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28: A tabatiére Berlin or MeiBBen, 2nd third of the 18th century, probably
workshop of Fromery (/auction-lot/a-tabatiere-berlin-or-meissen-2nd-

Est: €1,200 - €1,400
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-sitting-girl-and-a-blind-beggar-38F40C4ACF)

%

No Image

30: A sitting girl and a blind beggar (/auction-lot/a-sitting-girl-and-a-
blind-beggar-38F40C4ACF)

Est: €700 - €900
Sold: €1,500

(/auction-lot/mother-and-child-portrait-circa-1920-walter-von-
8F347E1AAB) Q?

No Image

32: Mother and child portrait, circa 1920 Walter von Ruckteschell (1882
St. Petersburg- 1941 Africa) (/auction-lot/mother-and-child-portrait-

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu

29: A mantel clock Emile Gallé, St. Clément, 1884-1889 (/auction-lot/a-
mantel-clock-emile-galle-st.-clement-1884-18-7434839BA3)

Est: €3,000 - €4,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-pair-of-russian-lovers-04342759C2)

o
No Image
31: A pair of Russian lovers (/auction-lot/a-pair-of-russian-lovers-
04342759C2)
Est: €600 - €800
Passed
(/auction-lot/a-tea-pot-theodor-bogler-earthenware-factory-ve-
378401AET) Y

No Image

33: A tea pot Theodor Bogler, Earthenware Factory Velten-V. Help
1925/1926 (/auction-lot/a-tea-pot-theodor-bogler-earthenwarc .uewer ¥-
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Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-jug-theodor-bogler-earthenware-factory-velten-

4C747C6AE2) @

No Image

34: A jug Theodor Bogler, Earthenware Factory Velten-Vordamm,
1925/1926 (/auction-lot/a-jug-theodor-bogler-earthenware-factory-

Est: €10,000 - €12,000
Sold: €7,000

(/auction-lot/a-bowl-theodor-bogler-earthenware-factory-velte-
AD84231B41)

No Image

36: A bowl Theodor Bogler, Earthenware Factory Velten-Vordamm,
1925/1926 (/auction-lot/a-bowl-theodor-bogler-earthenware-factory-

Est: €800 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-lidded-urn-nymphenburg-design-and-execution-b=
4DB4539899) @

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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Est: €12,000 - €15,000
Sold: €8,500

(/auction-lot/a-16-piece-tea-service-theodor-bogler-earthenwa-
A9D4E579E3) O

No Image

35: A 16-piece tea service Theodor Bogler, Earthenware Factory Velten-
Vordamm, 1925/1926 (/auction-lot/a-16-piece-tea-service-theodor-

Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/grey-parrot-nymphenburg-1911-wi|Iy-zuegel-O3F44CF%)

No Image

37: Grey parrot Nymphenburg, 1911, Willy Ziigel (/auction-lot/grey-
parrot-nymphenburg-1911-willy-zuegel-03F44CFBB7)

Est: €600 - €800
Sold: €2,400

(/auction-lot/lady-with-fan-mounted-as-a-table-lamp-m Help
1904FF093A)
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No Image No Image
38: A lidded urn Nymphenburg, design and execution by Rudolf Sieck, 39: Lady with fan, mounted as a table lamp Meissen, as of 1930
1912 (/auction-lot/a-lidded-urn-nymphenburg-design-and-execution-b- (/auction-lot/lady-with-fan-mounted-as-a-table-lamp-meissen-
Est: €1,000 - €1,500 Est: €1,800 - €2,000
Passed Sold: €2,800

l#. (/auction-lot/a-bowl-dau m-er@simagey-circa-1897-1EB4C6CA7B® P (/auction-lot/a-bowl-emiIe-gNte'rmmgry-]884-1889-B7D44608FAb

40: A bowl Daum fréres, Nancy, circa 1897 (/auction-lot/a-bowl-daum- 41: A bowl Emile Gallé, Nancy, 1884-1889 (/auction-lot/a-bowl-emile-
freres-nancy-circa-1897-1EB4C6CA7B) galle-nancy-1884-1889-B7D44608FA)

Est: €1,500 - €2,000 Est: €400 - €500

Sold: €2,400 Sold: €550

le/auction-lot/a-footed-bowl-emiNedalbigaancy-circa-1894-1E24662993) 4.auction-Iot/a-solifIore-vase-er’riile—'gaﬂgmancy-circa-1898-AD24172'§’5‘;)

Help
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42: A footed bowl Emile Gallé, Nancy, circa 1894 (/auction-lot/a-footed-
bowl-emile-galle-nancy-circa-1894-1E24662993)

Est: €2,000 - €2,300
Passed

43: A soliflore vase Emile Gallé, Nancy, circa 1898 (/auction-lot/a-
soliflore-vase-emile-galle-nancy-circa-1898-AD24172916)

Est: €2,000 - €2,500

Passed
(/auction-lot/vase-with-bronze-foot-emile-galle-nancy-circa- (/auction-lot/a-vase-emile-galle-nancy-1900-1910-1394D6682F)
B72452C8D9) Q? Q?
No Image No Image
44: Vase with bronze foot Emile Gallé, Nancy, circa 1900 (/auction- 45: A vase Emile Gallé, Nancy, 1900-1910 (/auction-lot/a-vase-emile-
lot/vase-with-bronze-foot-emile-galle-nancy-circa-B72452C8D9) galle-nancy-1900-1910-1394D6682F)
Est: €4,000 - €5,000 Est: €4,000 - €5,000
Passed Passed
(/auction-lot/a-vase-paysage-de-verre-emile-galle-nancy-19- (/auction-lot/a-vase-emile-galle-nancy-1906-1914-36D49DE8SAS),
OAC4BCDB39) <
Help
No Image

No Image
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46: A vase 'paysage de verre' Emile Gallé, Nancy, 1906-1914 (/auction- 47: A vase Emile Gallé, Nancy, 1906-1914 (/auction-lot/a-vase-emile-
lot/a-vase-paysage-de-verre-emile-galle-nancy-19-OAC4BCDB39) galle-nancy-1906-1914-36 D49DE8AS)
Est: €1,500 - €1,800

Est: €3,000 - €3,500

Sold: €1,000 Sold: €2,000
(/auction-lot/a-vase-paysage-de-verre-emile-galle-nancy-19- (/auction-lot/a-vase-emile-galle-nancy-1918-1925-7284B4C814)
CE74BA2A02) Q?
No Image

No Image

48: A vase 'paysage de verre' Emile Gallé, Nancy, 1906-1914 (/auction- 49: A vase Emile Gallé, Nancy, 1918-1925 (/auction-lot/a-vase-emile-
lot/a-vase-paysage-de-verre-emile-galle-nancy-19-CE74BA2A02) galle-nancy-1918-1925-7284B4C814)
Est: €4,000 - €5,000

Est: €1,800 - €2,000

Passed Passed
(/auction-lot/a-vase-quetsches-emile-galle-nancy-1918-1931- (/auction-lot/a-five-piece-drinking-set-emile-galle-nancy-19-
1754B67824) O 6F94EAC949) o
No Image No Image
Help
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50: A Vase 'Quetsches’ Emile Gallé, Nancy, 1918-1931 (/auction-lot/a-
vase-quetsches-emile-galle-nancy-1918-1931-1754B67824)

Est: €7,000 - €9,000
Sold: €5,000

(/auction-lot/a-five-piece-drinking-set-emile-galle-nancy-19-
84E4EC79BC) Q?

No Image

52: A five-piece drinking set Emile Gallé, Nancy, 1900-1910 (/auction-
lot/a-five-piece-drinking-set-emile-galle-nancy-19-84E4EC79BC)

Est: €600 - €800
Sold: €500

(/auction-lot/a-seven-piece-drinking-set-bimini-workshops-vie-
5224265BD2) O

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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51: A five-piece drinking set Emile Gallé, Nancy, 1900-1910 (/auction-
lot/a-five-piece-drinking-set-emile-galle-nancy-19-6F94EAC949)

Est: €600 - €800
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-vase-glass-factory-elisabeth-kos-any-near-tep-
TM44FEDAOF) Q?

No Image

53: A vase Glass Factory Elisabeth, Kos?any near Teplice, 1900-1910
(/auction-lot/a-vase-glass-factory-elisabeth-kos-any-near-tep-

Est: €800 - €1,000
Sold: €600

(/auction-lot/gioconda-cutlery-74D4DD696B)

<o

No Image

Help
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54: A seven-piece drinking set Bimini workshops, Vienna, circa 1930
(/auction-lot/a-seven-piece-drinking-set-bimini-workshops-vie-

Est: €300 - €500
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-wine-jug-wmf-geislingen-1904-1E54EE299E)

No Image

56: A wine jug WMF, Geislingen, 1904 (/auction-lot/a-wine-jug-wmf-
geislingen-1904-1E54EE299E)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/the-innocence-demetre-h.-chiparus-circa-1915-
6A948D6965)

No Image

58: The Innocence Demeétre H. Chiparus, circa 1915 (/auction-lot/the-
innocence-demetre-h.-chiparus-circa-1915-6 A948D6965)

Est: €4,000 - €5,000
Passed

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

55: 'Gioconda'" cutlery (/auction-lot/gioconda-cutlery-74D4DD696B)
Est: €5,000 - €6,000

Sold: €6,500

(/auction-lot/dante-s-inferno-victor-constantin-delaigue-1878-
F314A6087D) Q?

No Image

57: Dante's Inferno Victor-Constantin Delaigue (1878 - Gaujac- 1968),
maker's mark of Friedrich Goldscheider, Vienna, 1900-1920 (/auction-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/three-children-with-umbrella-demetre-h.-chiparus~
5374318B37)

No Image

59: Three Children with Umbrella Demetre H. Chiparus, circa 1925
(/auction-lot/three-children-with-umbrella-demetre-h.-chiparus-

Est: €3,000 - €4,000
Sold: €2,500

Help
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(/auction-Iot/friends-demetre-h.-chiparus-circa-1925-63A4A428C’§b

No Image

60: Friends Demétre H. Chiparus, circa 1925 (/auction-lot/friends-
demetre-h.-chiparus-circa-1925-63A4A42BC9)

Est: €6,000 - €8,000
Sold: €5,000

(/auction-lot/nymph-in-the-wheat-field-demetre-h.-chiparus-ci-
TID45E5AFA) O

No Image

62: Nymph in the Wheat Field Demétre H. Chiparus, circa 1925
(/auction-lot/nymph-in-the-wheat-field-demetre-h.-chiparus-ci-

Est: €800 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-scheherazade-carpet-design-by-bjoern-wiinblad-
50E4C68BI1C) <&

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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(/auction-lot/young-woman-in-french-costume-demetre-h.-chipar®
8C1445AABC)

No Image

61: Young Woman in French Costume Demeétre H. Chiparus, circa 1925
(/auction-lot/young-woman-in-french-costume-demetre-h.-chiparu-

Est: €3,000 - €4,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/two-glass-windows-fritz-erler-circa-1905-10-70843A19B7)

No Image

63: Two glass windows Fritz Erler, circa 1905/10 (/auction-lot/two-
glass-windows-fritz-erler-circa-1905-10-70843A19B7)

Est: €1,500 - €1,800
Passed

(/auction-lot/three-art-deco-table-lamps-france-circa-1930-
482415FBC9) <

Help
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No Image No Image
64: A Scheherazade carpet Design by Bjérn Wiinblad, 1977 (/auction- 65: Three Art Deco table lamps France, circa 1930 (/auction-lot/three-
lot/a-scheherazade-carpet-design-by-bjoern-wiinblad-50E4C68B1C) art-deco-table-lamps-france-circa-1930-482415FBC9)
Est: €600 - €800 Est: €600 - €800
Sold: €550 Passed

(/auction-lot/an-art-deco-lamp-style-C2343FA87D) (/auction-lot/a-chandelier-vetreria-artistica-archimede-segus-

@ 16F4207AC2) o
No Image No Image
66: An Art Deco lamp (style?) (/auction-lot/an-art-deco-lamp-style- 67: A chandelier Vetreria Artistica, Archimede Seguso, Murano
C2343FA87D) (/auction-lot/a-chandelier-vetreria-artistica-archimede-segus-
Est: €800 - €1,200 Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed Sold: €1,200
(/auction-lot/a-pair-of-chairs-and-a-table-companies-mundus- L (/auction-lot/six-chairs-antsikrergechairs-france-circa-1925-
A4C44C5B26) 7B74460915) <
Help
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No Image

68: A pair of chairs and a table Companies: Mundus, Budapest and/or
Thonet, Vienna, circa 1905 (/auction-lot/a-pair-of-chairs-and-a-table-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Sold: €1,000

s (/auction-Iot/an-art-deco-deNefhaTacgecirca-1925-30-13140E1A91b

70: An Art Deco desk France, circa 1925/30 (/auction-lot/an-art-deco-
desk-france-circa-1925-30-13140E1A91)

Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Sold: €2,200

l#.  (/auction-lot/an-art-deco-chiomnenagpboard-france-circa-1925-
1584BDA825)

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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69: Six chairs and six armchairs France, circa 1925/30 (/auction-lot/six-
chairs-and-six-armchairs-france-circa-1925-7B74460915)

Est: €2,500 - €2,800
Passed

’L/auction-Iot/an-art-deco-sideb¢rarichﬁgmce-circa-1925-86E4BBSBC@‘

71: An Art Deco sideboard France, circa 1925 (/auction-lot/an-art-deco-
sideboard-france-circa-1925-86E4BB5BC5)

Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Passed

[P (/auction-Iot/ar1-art-deco-dreM;eri1rfrazgee-<:irca-1930-8C94548885<9

Help
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https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/six-chairs-and-six-armchairs-france-circa-1925-7B74460915
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/an-art-deco-desk-france-circa-1925-30-13140E1A91
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/an-art-deco-desk-france-circa-1925-30-13140E1A91
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/an-art-deco-sideboard-france-circa-1925-86E4BB5BC5
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/an-art-deco-sideboard-france-circa-1925-86E4BB5BC5
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/an-art-deco-corner-cupboard-france-circa-1925-1584BDA825
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/an-art-deco-dresser-france-circa-1930-8C9454BB85

8/8/2019 FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

72: An Art Deco corner cupboard France, circa 1925 (/auction-lot/an- 73: An Art Deco dresser France, circa 1930 (/auction-lot/an-art-deco-
art-deco-corner-cupboard-france-circa-1925-1584BDA825) dresser-france-circa-1930-8C9454BB85)

Est: €1,500 - €1,800 Est: €800 - €1,000

Sold: €1,500 Sold: €1,200

l&/auction-lot/a-small-art-deco-cdibiimeb@@nce-circa-1925-5534AF6927) L (/auction-lot/a-pair-of-art-tlecorargechairs-france-circa-1930-

4CC49319CD) o
74: A small Art Deco cabinet France, circa 1925 (/auction-lot/a-small- 75: A pair of Art Deco armchairs France, circa 1930 (/auction-lot/a-pair-
art-deco-cabinet-france-circa-1925-5534AF6927) of-art-deco-armchairs-france-circa-1930-4CC49319CD)
Est: €800 - €1,000 Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed Sold: €1,600

(/auction-lot/an-art-deco-coffee-table-france-circa-1925-30-

(/auction-Iot/six-art-deco-armchairs-france-circa-1930-FBB4GBEB@
0C343A2B5B) N

No Image No Image

Help
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https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-pair-of-art-deco-armchairs-france-circa-1930-4CC49319CD
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-pair-of-art-deco-armchairs-france-circa-1930-4CC49319CD
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/an-art-deco-coffee-table-france-circa-1925-30-0C343A2B5B
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/six-art-deco-armchairs-france-circa-1930-FBB46BEB40

8/8/2019 FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

76: An Art Deco coffee table France, circa 1925/30 (/auction-lot/an-art-

deco-coffee-table-france-circa-1925-30-0C343A2B5B)
Est: €800 - €1,000

Sold: €600

(/auction-lot/a-drinks-cabinet-8F249E4984)

No Image

78: A drinks cabinet (/auction-lot/a-drinks-cabinet-8F249E4984)
Est: €600 - €800

Sold: €1,000

(/auction-lot/the-virgin-and-child-with-saint-anne-and-two-sain-
6CA4AF3930)

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu

77: Six Art Deco armchairs France, circa 1930 (/auction-lot/six-art-deco-
armchairs-france-circa-1930-FBB46BEB40)

Est: €1,000 - €1,500
Sold: €1,400

(/auction-lot/madonna-and-child-E9B48ECA31)

<o

No Image

79: Madonna and Child (/auction-lot/madonna-and-child-E9B48ECA31)
Est: €2,500 - €2,800

Passed

(/auction-lot/saint-dorothea-central-germany-circa-1500-25A4217 AQB)

No Image

Help
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https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/saint-dorothea-central-germany-circa-1500-25A4217A0B

8/8/2019

80: The Virgin and Child with Saint Anne and Two Saints (Elizabeth?)
Thuringia, circa 1500 (/auction-lot/the-virgin-and-child-with-saint-anne-

Est: €14,000 - €16,000
Sold: €10,000

(/auction-lot/christ-s-birth-south-german-early-16th-century-
A8B4B9892F)

Q

No Image

82: Christ's Birth South German, early 16th century (?) (/auction-
lot/christ-s-birth-south-german-early-16th-century-A8B4B9892F)

Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Sold: €2,000

(/auction-lot/descent-from-the-cross-north-german-17th-centur-
A724BBE889)

No Image

84: Descent from the Cross North German, 17th century (/auction-
lot/descent-from-the-cross-north-german-17th-centur-A724BBE889)

Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Passed

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

81: Saint Dorothea Central Germany, circa 1500 (/auction-lot/saint-
dorothea-central-germany-circa-1500-25A4217A0B)

Est: €9,000 - €10,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-pair-of-angel-candlesticks-weilheim-hans-degl-
7F84E48856)

Q

No Image

83: A pair of angel candlesticks Weilheim, Hans Degler (1564 Munich? -
1632/33 Weilheim), workshop (?), early 17th century (/auction-lot/a-

Est: €8,000 - €9,000
Sold: €5,000

(/auction-lot/dancing-putti-1334D93B51)

Q
No Image
85: Dancing putti (/auction-lot/dancing-putti-1334D93B51)
Est: €1,600 - €1,800
Sold: €1,200
Help
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https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/the-virgin-and-child-with-saint-anne-and-two-sain-6CA4AF3930
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https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/descent-from-the-cross-north-german-17th-centur-A724BBE889
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/descent-from-the-cross-north-german-17th-centur-A724BBE889
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/dancing-putti-1334D93B51
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/dancing-putti-1334D93B51

8/8/2019

(/auction-lot/the-holy-trinity-south-german-early-18th-centur-
8344041B1A)

No Image

86: The Holy Trinity South German, early 18th century (/auction-lot/the-
holy-trinity-south-german-early-18th-centur-8344041B1A)

Est: €600 - €800
Passed

(/auction-lot/saint-anthony-south-german-mid-18th-century-
5AB400AAAB)

No Image

88: Saint Anthony South German, mid-18th century (/auction-lot/saint-
anthony-south-german-mid-18th-century-5AB400AAAB)

Est: €2,600 - €2,800
Passed

(/auction-lot/winged-angel-head-workshop-of-christian-jorhan-
5664D0OBB9F) Q?

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

(/auction-lot/saint-barbara-south-german-mid-18th-century-
31345DB9BC)

No Image

87: Saint Barbara South German, mid-18th century (/auction-lot/saint-
barbara-south-german-mid-18th-century-31345DB9BC)

Est: €8,000 - €9,000
Sold: €5,000

(/auction-lot/winged-putto-head-workshop-of-ignaz-guenther-172-
9724315872)

No Image

89: Winged putto head Workshop of Ignaz Glnther (1725 Altmannstein -
1775 Munich), circa 1760 (/auction-lot/winged-putto-head-workshop-of-

Est: €8,000 - €10,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-crucifix-johann-peter-the-elder-schwanthaler-
EF64FB2ABB) Q?

Help
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https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/the-holy-trinity-south-german-early-18th-centur-8344041B1A
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/the-holy-trinity-south-german-early-18th-centur-8344041B1A
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/saint-barbara-south-german-mid-18th-century-31345DB9BC
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/saint-barbara-south-german-mid-18th-century-31345DB9BC
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/saint-anthony-south-german-mid-18th-century-5AB400AAAB
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/saint-anthony-south-german-mid-18th-century-5AB400AAAB
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/winged-putto-head-workshop-of-ignaz-guenther-172-9724315872
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/winged-putto-head-workshop-of-ignaz-guenther-172-9724315872
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/winged-angel-head-workshop-of-christian-jorhan-5664D0BB9F
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-crucifix-johann-peter-the-elder-schwanthaler-EF64FB2ABB

8/8/2019 FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

No Image

90: Winged angel head Workshop of Christian Jorhan, the Elder (1727
Griesbach - 1804 Landshut), circa 1760 (/auction-lot/winged-angel-

Est: €3,000 - €4,000
Sold: €5,500

(/auction-lot/pope-saint-south-west-germany-workshop-of-pau!=
FAD4071953) Q?

No Image

92: Pope Saint South-west Germany, workshop of Paul Johann Egell
(1691 Waibstadt - 1752 Mannheim), circa 1730/40 (/auction-lot/pope-

Est: €4,000 - €4,500
Sold: €3,500

(/auction-lot/a-roman-gladiator-alois-stehle-1854-sigmaringen-
BEA4C559B0) Q?

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu

No Image

91: A crucifix Johann Peter, the Elder Schwanthaler (1720 - Ried - 1795),
circa 1770 (/auction-lot/a-crucifix-johann-peter-the-elder-schwanthaler-

Est: €6,000 - €8,000
Sold: €5,000

(/auction-lot/winged-angel-head-south-german-18th-19th-centu-
8C2449080E) Q

No Image

93: Winged angel head South German, 18th/ 19th century (/auction-
lot/winged-angel-head-south-german-18th-19th-centu-8C2449080E)

Est: €2,000 - €2,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/so-called-furietti-centau rs-in-antique-styIe.-048425F%)

Help
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https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/winged-angel-head-workshop-of-christian-jorhan-5664D0BB9F
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/winged-angel-head-workshop-of-christian-jorhan-5664D0BB9F
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-crucifix-johann-peter-the-elder-schwanthaler-EF64FB2ABB
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-crucifix-johann-peter-the-elder-schwanthaler-EF64FB2ABB
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/pope-saint-south-west-germany-workshop-of-paul-FAD4071953
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/pope-saint-south-west-germany-workshop-of-paul-FAD4071953
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/winged-angel-head-south-german-18th-19th-centu-8C2449080E
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/winged-angel-head-south-german-18th-19th-centu-8C2449080E
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-roman-gladiator-alois-stehle-1854-sigmaringen-BEA4C559B0
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/so-called-furietti-centaurs-in-antique-style.-048425FB81

8/8/2019

No Image

94: A Roman Gladiator Alois Stehle (1854 Sigmaringen - 1932 Munich)
(/auction-lot/a-roman-gladiator-alois-stehle-1854-sigmaringen-

Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Sold: €2,000

(/auction-lot/guardian-of-the-west-komoku-ten-japan-edo-pe-
10B41A5899) Q?

No Image

96: Guardian of the West \Komoku-Ten\" Japan, Edo period " (/auction-
lot/guardian-of-the-west-komoku-ten-japan-edo-pe-10B41A5899)

Est: €2,000 - €2,400
Sold: €2,000

(/auction-lot/a-cupboard-lake-constance-area-1st-half-of-the-
4E4401AAECQC)

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

No Image

95: So-called Furietti Centaurs In antique style. (/auction-lot/so-called-
furietti-centaurs-in-antique-style.-048425FB81)

Est: €3,000 - €4,000
Sold: €2,500

(/auction-lot/a-cupboard-lorraine-circa-1800-2C94E1A844)

<&

No Image

97: A cupboard Lorraine, circa 1800 (/auction-lot/a-cupboard-lorraine-
circa-1800-2C94E1A844)

Est: €1,800 - €2,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-cupboard-lake-constance-area-1st-half-of-the-
9624D118B2)

No Image

Help
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https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/so-called-furietti-centaurs-in-antique-style.-048425FB81
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/guardian-of-the-west-komoku-ten-japan-edo-pe-10B41A5899
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/guardian-of-the-west-komoku-ten-japan-edo-pe-10B41A5899
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-cupboard-lorraine-circa-1800-2C94E1A844
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-cupboard-lorraine-circa-1800-2C94E1A844
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-cupboard-lake-constance-area-1st-half-of-the-4E4401AAEC
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-cupboard-lake-constance-area-1st-half-of-the-9624D118B2
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98: A cupboard Lake Constance area, 1st half of the 19th century
(/auction-lot/a-cupboard-lake-constance-area-1st-half-of-the-

Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed

99: A cupboard Lake Constance area, 1st half of the 19th century
(/auction-lot/a-cupboard-lake-constance-area-1st-half-of-the-

Est: €1,800 - €2,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-cabinet-south-german-renaissance-style-mid-19~

(/auction-lot/a-cupboard-austria-salzburg-19th-century-9894A38A356)
6BE491C993)

No Image No Image

100: A cabinet South German Renaissance style, mid-19th century
(/auction-lot/a-cabinet-south-german-renaissance-style-mid-19-

Est: €4,000 - €6,000
Sold: €3,000

101: A cupboard Austria (Salzburg ?), 19th century (/auction-lot/a-
cupboard-austria-salzburg-19th-century-9894A38A56)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Sold: €1,000

(/auction-lot/a-small-credenza-italy-17th-century-and-later- (/auction-lot/a-small-wall-cupboard-tyrol-2C243D68DB)
C1A43E5A85) < Y

No Image No Image

Help
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102: A small credenza Italy, 17th century and later (/auction-lot/a-small-
credenza-italy-17th-century-and-later-C1A43E5A85)

Est: €1,800 - €2,400
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-lady-s-bureau-bayreuth-mid-18th-century-work-
EAG4C89A4A) N\

No Image

104: A lady's bureau Bayreuth, mid-18th century, workshop of Johann
Jakob Spindler (1724 - 1792) (/auction-lot/a-lady-s-bureau-bayreuth-

Est: €12,000 - €14,000
Sold: €21,000

(/auction-lot/a-commode-saxony-18th-century-6BE4B4E8AG)

%

No Image

106: A commode Saxony, 18th century (/auction-lot/a-commode-
saxony-18th-century-6BE4B4E8AG)

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu

103: A small wall cupboard Tyrol (/auction-lot/a-small-wall-cupboard-
tyrol-2C243D68DB)

Est: €2,000 - €2,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/a-commode-german-18th-century-9CO4E39A33)

<&

No Image

105: A commode German (?), 18th century (/auction-lot/a-commode-
german-18th-century-9C0O4E39A33)

Est: €800 - €1,200
Passed

P (/auction-Iot/a-commode-norﬂherim'etgal-mth-century-149476688<“t)?

107: A commode Northern Italy, 18th century (/auction-lot/a- Help -
northern-italy-18th-century-1494766888)

25/48
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Est: €1,800 - €2,000 Est: €1,500 - €1,800

Passed Passed

(/auction-lot/a-commode-german-circa-1800-BED492A92A) (/auction-Iot/a-commode-north-german-19th-century-17D4SBBA8®

No Image No Image

108: A commode German, circa 1800 (/auction-lot/a-commode-german-  109: A commode North German, 19th century (/auction-lot/a-commode-
circa-1800-BED492A92A) north-german-19th-century-17D43BBAS85)

Est: €1,500 - €1,800 Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed Passed
(/auction-Iot/a-cabinet-box-german-18th-19th-century-ODD45818fﬁ§ (/auction-lot/a-gueridon-france-circa-1800-35F409F8A3)
No Image

No Image

110: A cabinet box German, 18th/19th century (/auction-lot/a-cabinet- 111: A guéridon France, circa 1800 (/auction-lot/a-gueridon-france-circa-

box-german-18th-19th-century-ODD45818A1) 1800-35F409F8A3)

Est: €1,500 - €2,000 Est: €1,200 - €1,400

Passed Sold: €1,200
(/auction-Iot/a-corner-consoIe-itaIy-18th-19th-century-B4A4ODE978 (/auction-lot/a-bureau-plat-in-louis-xv-style-9AB441A Help
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No Image

112: A corner console Italy, 18th/ 19th century (/auction-lot/a-corner-
console-italy-18th-19th-century-B4A40DE970)

Est: €2,800 - €3,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/two-fauteuils-and-a-bergere-germany-and-or-franc-
E6048FOAED) Q?

No Image

114: Two Fauteuils and a Bergére Germany and/or France, 18th century
and/or 19th century (/auction-lot/two-fauteuils-and-a-bergere-

Est: €1,200 - €1,400
Sold: €850

l#.  (/auction-lot/a-frame-standfouttagerman-1st-half-of-the-18th-
C2E4CBEBDD) O

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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No Image

113: A Bureau Plat In Louis XV style (/auction-lot/a-bureau-plat-in-louis-
xv-style-9AB441A92E)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

l#.  (/auction-lot/a-set-of-fourddbaimsagreuth-german-1ist-half-of-t-
BAF4A0294D) Q?

15: A set of four chairs South German, 1st half of the 19th century
(/auction-lot/a-set-of-four-chairs-south-german-1ist-half-of-t-

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

l#.  (/auction-lot/a-mirror-soutiNwrirg@genan-franconia-mid-18th-c-
5324089938) O

Help
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116: A frame stand South German, Ist half of the 18th century (/auction-
lot/a-frame-stand-south-german-1ist-half-of-the-18th-C2E4CBEBDD)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200

17: A mirror Southern German (Franconia), mid-18th century (/auction-
lot/a-mirror-southern-german-franconia-mid-18th-c-5324089938)

Est: €3,000 - €4,000

Sold: €1,000 Sold: €3,800

;.{/auction-Iot/a-frame-south-gewuémagiel-18th-century-D7841DDSF@ P (/auction-lot/a-pair-of-aNaericwmgtesticks-4374A09AE9) ©
118: A frame South German, mid-18th century (/auction-lot/a-frame- 19: A pair of altar candlesticks (/auction-lot/a-pair-of-altar-
south-german-mid-18th-century-D7841DD8FB) candlesticks-4374A09AE9)
Est: €1,000 - €1,200 Est: €3,500 - €4,000
Passed Passed
l#.  (/auction-lot/a-pair-of-altaiNcaimdégsticks-nuremberg-early-18- s (/auction-lot/a-pair-of-2-lighd-icaagkesticks-france-19th-cent-

8CF416495A) < D614305A4A)
Help

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu 28/48


https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-frame-stand-south-german-1st-half-of-the-18th-C2E4CBEBDD
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-frame-stand-south-german-1st-half-of-the-18th-C2E4CBEBDD
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-mirror-southern-german-franconia-mid-18th-c-5324089938
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-mirror-southern-german-franconia-mid-18th-c-5324089938
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-frame-south-german-mid-18th-century-D7841DD8FB
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-frame-south-german-mid-18th-century-D7841DD8FB
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-pair-of-altar-candlesticks-4374A09AE9
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-pair-of-altar-candlesticks-4374A09AE9
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-pair-of-altar-candlesticks-nuremberg-early-18-8CF416495A
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/a-pair-of-2-light-candlesticks-france-19th-cent-D614305A4A

8/8/2019

120: A pair of altar candlesticks Nuremberg, early 18th century
(/auction-lot/a-pair-of-altar-candlesticks-nuremberg-early-18-

Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed

;.(/auction-Iot/a-pair-of-decoratﬂoehv&xys-wth-century-74042C1BA’%

122: A pair of decorative vases 19th century (/auction-lot/a-pair-of-
decorative-vases-19th-century-74042C1BA9)

Est: €1,000 - €1,500
Sold: €800

(/auction-lot/a-mantel-clock-on-pedestal-meissen-2AE415ABE2)

<

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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121: A pair of 2-light candlesticks France, 19th century (/auction-lot/a-
pair-of-2-light-candlesticks-france-19th-cent-D614305A4A)

Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Passed

l#.  (/auction-lot/a-bracket-cloblo-$alagarg-1st-half-of-the-18th-c-
ACE427FB85)

123: A bracket clock Salzburg, 1Ist half of the 18th century, Martin Koch
(/auction-lot/a-bracket-clock-salzburg-1st-half-of-the-18th-c-

Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Passed

(/auction-Iot/a-pendulum-clock-meissen-circa-1900-BZA4DBGSAF'®

No Image

Help
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124: A mantel clock on pedestal Meissen (/auction-lot/a-mantel-clock- 125: A pendulum clock Meissen, circa 1900 (/auction-lot/a-pendulum-
on-pedestal-meissen-2AE415ABE2) clock-meissen-circa-1900-B2A4DB68AF)
Est: €2,800 - €3,000

Est: €8,000 - €10,000

Passed Passed
(/auction-lot/a-tapestry-5D1400DB1D) (/auction-lot/circle-of-zuccari-taddeo-1529-sant-angelo-in-v-
% 03941DDB12) <
No Image No Image

126: A Tapestry (/auction-lot/a-tapestry-5D1400DB1D) 127: Circle of) Zuccari, Taddeo (1529 Sant’Angelo in Vado - 1566 Rome)

Est: €3.000 - €3.500 Battle Scene (/auction-lot/circle-of-zuccari-taddeo-1529-sant-angelo-in-
Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Sold: €3,700
Sold: €800
(/auction-lot/rembrandt-harmensz.-van-rijn-the-stoning-of-sai- (/auction-lot/south-german-18th-century-christ-supported-by-a-
35A4090B9D) @ 7EB430EBEB) o
No Image No Image
Help
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128: Rembrandt, Harmensz. van Rijn The Stoning of Saint Stephen
(/auction-lot/rembrandt-harmensz.-van-rijn-the-stoning-of-sai-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/unknown-artist-18th-century-portraits-of-jean-d-
20045D58EE)

%

No Image

130: Unknown artist, 18th century Portraits of Jean de Rouvroy - Pierre
de Rouvroy (/auction-lot/unknown-artist-18th-century-portraits-of-jean-

Est: €800 - €900
Passed

(/auction-lot/bellotto-bernardo-called-canaletto-perspect-
5B6479F8EO)

%

No Image

132: Bellotto, Bernardo ('called Canaletto’) Perspective de La ville neuve,
et du Palais (...) (fauction-lot/bellotto-bernardo-called-canaletto-

Est: €3,000 - €4,000
Sold: €3,000

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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129: South German, 18th century Christ Supported by Angels (/auction-
lot/south-german-18th-century-christ-supported-by-a-7EB430EBEB)

Est: €600 - €800
Passed

(/auction-lot/piranesi-giovanni-battista-veduta-della-facciat-
52A4D7497F)

<o

No Image

131: Piranesi, Giovanni Battista Veduta della Facciata della Basilica di S.
Giovanni Laterano (/auction-lot/piranesi-giovanni-battista-veduta-della-

Est: €700 - €800
Passed

(/auction-lot/belIotto-bernardo-calIed-canaIetto-vue-de-l-12F4FA3‘@)

No Image

133: Bellotto, Bernardo (‘called Canaletto’) Vué de la Place de la ville
neuve de Dresden (...) (fauction-lot/bellotto-bernardo-called-canaletto-

Est: €2,000 - €3,000

Help
Sold: €3,300
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(/auction-lot/bleuler-johann-heinrich-mountain-landscape-with-
FBF4AC79BA)

No Image

134: Bleuler, Johann Heinrich Mountain Landscape with Homestead and
Grazing Cattle (/auction-lot/bleuler-johann-heinrich-mountain-

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/german-school-1st-half-of-the-19th-century-a-po-
A4846879F8) O

No Image

136: German School, 1st half of the 19th century A Portrait of a Painter
with Palette (/auction-lot/german-school-1st-half-of-the-19th-century-a-

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Sold: €1,000

(/auction-Iot/quagIio-simon-in-front-of-the-castIe-9E64CF3AO7b

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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(/auction-lot/bleuler-johann-heinrich-in-haslital-near-meirin-
CDC44E8B2B)

No Image

135: Bleuler, Johann Heinrich In Haslital near Meiringen (/auction-
lot/bleuler-johann-heinrich-in-haslital-near-meirin-CDC44E8B2B)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/adam-albrecht-the-battle-of-ostrovno-on-the-mo-
E9E4E40B87) Q

No Image

137: Adam, Albrecht The Battle of Ostrovno, on the morning of 26th July
(/auction-lot/adam-albrecht-the-battle-of-ostrovno-on-the-mo-

Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Sold: €2,800

(/auction-lot/spitzweg-carl-studies-on-the-letter-carrier-in-
FA2438193E) <

Help
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No Image

138: Quaglio, Simon In Front of the Castle (/auction-lot/quaglio-simon-
in-front-of-the-castle-9E64CF3A07)

Est: €800 - €1,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/spitzweg-carl-studies-of-a-young-woman-in-front-
74F45C49B3) O

No Image

140: Spitzweg, Carl Studies of a Young Woman in Front of an Armchair
(/auction-lot/spitzweg-carl-studies-of-a-young-woman-in-front-

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Sold: €1,000

(/auction-lot/lenbach-franz-von-portrait-of-otto-von-bismarck-
1854CEDA53)

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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No Image

139: Spitzweg, Carl Studies on \The Letter Carrier in the Rose Valley "
(/auction-lot/spitzweg-carl-studies-on-the-letter-carrier-in-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Sold: €800

(/auction-lot/lenbach-franz-von-portrait-of-victoria-of-pruss-
648425F8B1)

<o

No Image

141: Lenbach, Franz von Portrait of Victoria of Prussia (/auction-
lot/lenbach-franz-von-portrait-of-victoria-of-pruss-648425F8B1)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/koch-georg-karl-georg-in-front-of-berlin-cast-
A2D48C6951)

Help
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No Image

142: Lenbach, Franz von Portrait of Otto von Bismarck (/auction-
lot/lenbach-franz-von-portrait-of-otto-von-bismarck-1854CEDA53)
Est: €2,000 - €3,000

Sold: €2,600

(/auction-lot/liebermann-max-a-portrait-of-president-of-the-r-
02C4CADB31)

No Image

144: Liebermann, Max A Portrait of President of the Reich von
Hindenburg (/auction-lot/liebermann-max-a-portrait-of-president-of-
Est: €300 - €400

Sold: €300

(/auction-lot/compton-edward-harrison-mountain-landscapes-
3AB44A689D)

No Image
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No Image

143: Koch, Georg (Karl Georg) In Front of Berlin Castle (/auction-
lot/koch-georg-karl-georg-in-front-of-berlin-cast-A2D48C6951)

Est: €800 - €1,000
Sold: €800

(/auction-lot/compton-edward-theodore-hiker-in-front-of-the-m-
C1740D4B02)

No Image

145: Compton, Edward Theodore Hiker in Front of the Matterhorn
Overcast with Clouds (/auction-lot/compton-edward-theodore-hiker-in-
Est: €1,200 - €1,500

Sold: €3,900

(/auction-lot/compton-edward-harrison-kleiner-ahornboden-
1904F3F875)

No Image

Help
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146: Compton, Edward Harrison Mountain Landscapes (/auction-
lot/compton-edward-harrison-mountain-landscapes-3AB44A689D)

Est: €1,500 - €1,800
Sold: €1,500

(/auction-lot/lach-fritz-enns-river-bank-A8E491AACG)

%

No Image

148: Lach, Fritz Enns River Bank (/auction-lot/lach-fritz-enns-river-bank-
A8E491AAC6)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/muehlig-hugo-a-corner-of-a-house-with-chickens-
3CE4E90BFB) <

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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147: Compton, Edward Harrison \Kleiner Ahornboden\" (Small Maple
Ground) - \"Tubingen\" " (/auction-lot/compton-edward-harrison-

Est: €1,600 - €2,000
Sold: €1,600

(/auction-lot/leistikow-walter-a-shore-landscape-DF541B8BE3)

No Image
149: Leistikow, Walter A Shore Landscape (/auction-lot/leistikow-
walter-a-shore-landscape-DF541B8BE3)
Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed
(/auction-lot/hey-paul-an-evening-tavern-scene-over-the-city-
3E44E9B845) Y

No Image

Help
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150: Mihlig, Hugo A Corner of a House with Chickens (/auction-
lot/muehlig-hugo-a-corner-of-a-house-with-chickens-3CE4E90BFB)

Est: €1,500 - €1,800
Passed

(/auction-lot/strathmann-carl-the-scarecrow-B06480CB6B)

%

No Image

152: Strathmann, Carl The Scarecrow (/auction-lot/strathmann-carl-the-
scarecrow-B06480CB6B)

Est: €600 - €800
Passed

(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-a-heroic-landscape-with-
A8B40F296D)

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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151: Hey, Paul An Evening Tavern Scene Over the City (/auction-lot/hey-
paul-an-evening-tavern-scene-over-the-city-3E44E9B845)

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/eichler-reinhold-max-winter-8OE4A8C885)

<o

No Image

153: Eichler, Reinhold Max Winter (/auction-lot/eichler-reinhold-max-
winter-8OE4A8C885)

Est: €8,000 - €9,000
Sold: €5,500

(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-isar-landscape-with-har-
ODA418EA4A)

No Image

Help
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154: Dillis, Johann Georg von A Heroic Landscape with Motifs of

Harlaching (/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-a-heroic-landscape-

Est: €4,000 - €4,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-a-mountain-landscape-wi-

E85451295D) @

No Image

156: Dillis, Johann Georg von A Mountain Landscape with Church
(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-a-mountain-landscape-wi-

Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Sold: €3,300

(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-a-tree-covered-rock-lan-

76945E5874) Q

No Image

158: Dillis, Johann Georg von A Tree-Covered Rock Landscape with
Travellers (/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-a-tree-covered-rock-

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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155: Dillis, Johann Georg von Isar Landscape with Harlaching Castle
(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-isar-landscape-with-har-

Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-viIIage-Iandscape-8E54794A@

No Image

157: Dillis, Johann Georg von Village Landscape (/auction-lot/dillis-
johann-georg-von-village-landscape-8E54794A41)

Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-dillis-johann-georg-von-landsca-
790440CAOA) Q

No Image

159: (Attributed to) Dillis, Johann Georg von Landscape with Tree-Lined
Hills (/auction-lot/attributed-to-dillis-johann-georg-von-landsca-

Est: €300 - €400

Passed
Help
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No Image

160: Dillis, Johann Georg von River Landscape (/auction-lot/dillis-
johann-georg-von-river-landscape-E4442639E9)

Est: €300 - €400
Sold: €200

(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-an-arcadian-river-lands-
9CF4AF588D)

No Image

162: Dillis, Johann Georg von An Arcadian River Landscape with Bathers
(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-an-arcadian-river-lands-

Est: €700 - €800
Passed

(/auction-lot/dillis-franz-von-an-angler-in-a-river-landscape-
19B431A9B8) Q?

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS
(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-river-Iandscape-E4442639E%

(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-an-angler-by-a-mountain-
FO74A75AAA)

No Image

161: Dillis, Johann Georg von An Angler by a Mountain Stream
(Grottaferrata) (/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-an-angler-by-a-
Est: €1,000 - €1,200

Passed

(/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-a-landscape-with-figure-
7004E94BC5)

No Image

163: Dillis, Johann Georg von A Landscape with Figure Scenery in the
Style of Classical Antiquity (/auction-lot/dillis-johann-georg-von-a-
Est: €1,000 - €1,200

Sold: €800

(/auction-Iot/attributed-to-kobelI-franz-tree-landscape-78C47OFB"®

Help
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No Image No Image

164: Dillis, Franz von An Angler in a River Landscape (/auction-lot/dillis-
franz-von-an-angler-in-a-river-landscape-19B431A9B8)

Est: €500 - €600
Sold: €400

165: (Attributed to) Kobell, Franz Tree Landscape (/auction-
lot/attributed-to-kobell-franz-tree-landscape-78C470FBIE)

Est: €300 - €400

Passed
(/auction-lot/attributed-to-kobell-franz-a-southern-mountai- (/auction-lot/kobell-wilhelm-von-vue-des-environs-des-wolfert-
4D64D4DA88) Q? F8149C8AA3) O
No Image No Image

166: (Attributed to) Kobell, Franz A Southern Mountain Landscape 167: Kobell, Wilhelm von Vue des Environs des Wolfertshausen
(/auction-lot/attributed-to-kobell-franz-a-southern-mountai- (/auction-lot/kobell-wilhelm-von-vue-des-environs-des-wolfert-
Est: €300 - €400

Est: €800 - €1,000
Passed Sold: €1,300

(/auction-lot/wagenbauer-max-joseph-tree-studies-for-prospect=

(/auction-lot/bavarian-school-1st-half-of-the-19th-century-by-
ODA4FFDBI) \

5424983824) <

Help
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No Image

168: Wagenbauer, Max Joseph Tree Studies for Prospective Landscape
Draftsmen (/auction-lot/wagenbauer-max-joseph-tree-studies-for-

Est: €250 - €300
Sold: €300

(/auction-lot/scheuchzer-wilhelm-in-the-isar-valley-at-grosshe-
20A4C28BF7) Q?

No Image

170: Scheuchzer, Wilhelm In the Isar Valley at GroBhesselohe (/auction-
lot/scheuchzer-wilhelm-in-the-isar-valley-at-grosshe-20A4C28BF7)

Est: €800 - €1,000
Sold: €1,700

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-neureuther-eugen-napoleon-illus-
3564BA8945)

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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No Image

169: Bavarian School, 1st half of the 19th century By the Saalach at
Reichenhall (/auction-lot/bavarian-school-1st-half-of-the-19th-century-

Est: €500 - €600
Passed

(/auction-lot/vautier-benjamin-in-partenkirchen-CB140FFAFB)

No Image

171: Vautier, Benjamin In Partenkirchen (/auction-lot/vautier-benjamin-
in-partenkirchen-CB140FFAFB)

Est: €400 - €500
Passed

(/auction-Iot/the-birth-of-mary-russia-19th-century-C514AA697F&7

No Image
Help
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172: (Attributed to) Neureuther, Eugen Napoleon lllustration draft \Ihr
die Ihr nicht wollt Kinder sein ...\" " (/auction-lot/attributed-to-

Est: €300 - €400
Sold: €200

(/auction-lot/blessed-mother-of-the-incombustible-bush-russia~
OFC4813915)

No Image

174: Blessed Mother of the Incombustible Bush Russia, gilded silver
oklad dated 1819 (/auction-lot/blessed-mother-of-the-incombustible-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Sold: €2,300

(/auction-Iot/circle-of-herlin-friedrich-the-apostles-phili-BS448009E§')

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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173: The Birth of Mary Russia, 19th century (/auction-lot/the-birth-of-
mary-russia-19th-century-C514AAG697F)

Est: €1,200 - €1,300
Sold: €1,000

(/auction-lot/two-martyrs-russia-gilded-silver-oklad-dated-18-
A3448D2B3D)

No Image

175: Two martyrs Russia, gilded silver oklad dated 1804 (/auction-
lot/two-martyrs-russia-gilded-silver-oklad-dated-18-A3448D2B3D)

Est: €1,800 - €2,000
Sold: €3,300

(/auction-Iot/german-circa-1SOO-saint-john-of-patmos-OE744E1AD8

No Image

Help
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176: (Circle of) Herlin, Friedrich The Apostles Philip and John the 177: German, circa 1500 Saint John of Patmos (/auction-lot/german-
Evangelist (/auction-lot/circle-of-herlin-friedrich-the-apostles-phili- circa-1500-saint-john-of-patmos-OE744E1ADE)
Est: €15,000 - €20,000

Est: €3,000 - €4,000
Sold: €12,000

Sold: €2,400
(/auction-lot/follower-of-cleve-joos-van-saint-jerome-in-hi- (/auction-lot/tisi-benvenuto-BO14DBAAFO)
BOB482AA73) Q? O
No Image No Image
178: (Follower of) Cleye, Joos van Sa_int Jero_me in His Study (/auction- 179: Tisi, Benvenuto (/auction-lot/tisi-benvenuto-BO14DBAAFO)
lot/follower-of-cleve-joos-van-saint-jerome-in-hi-BOB482AA73) Est: €120,000 - €150,000
Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Sold: €100,000
Passed
(/auction-lot/italian-school-2nd-half-of-the-16th-century-mar- (/auction-Iot/itaIian-schooI-16th-century-the-adoration-o-3E44C40%‘.)
E80476E8FF) Q?
No Image No Image

180: Italian School, 2nd half of the 16th century Mary with Child, St. 181: Italian School (?), 16th century The Adoration of the Mag Help -
Elizabeth and St. John the Baptist as a Boy (/auction-lot/italian-school- lot/italian-school-16th-century-the-adoration-0-3E44C40854,
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Est: €5,000 - €6,000
Sold: €5,000

(/auction-lot/venetian-school-9FC481CAF2)

No Image

182: Venetian School (/auction-lot/venetian-school-9FC481CAF2)
Est: €12,000 - €15,000

Passed

(/auction-lot/italian-school-lombardy-1st-quarter-of-the-17t-
A4943F9BA7)

No Image

184: Italian School (Lombardy), 1st quarter of the 17th century The
Expulsion from Paradise (/auction-lot/italian-school-lombardy-1st-

Est: €7,000 - €9,000
Sold: €5,000

(/auction-lot/south-german-school-17th-century-offering-in-th-

5224543A04) Y

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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Est: €4,000 - €5,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/italian-school-16th-century-a-young-man-in-A6649708BC)

No Image

183: Italian School (?), 16th century A Young Man in Armour (/auction-
lot/italian-school-16th-century-a-young-man-in-A6649708BC)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Sold: €800

(/auction-lot/flemish-school-2nd-half-of-the-16th-century-mar-
0C34EBD826)

No Image

185: Flemish School, 2nd half of the 16th century Mary with Child and
John the Baptist as a Boy and the Personifications of Hope and Faith

Est: €3,000 - €5,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/spanish-school-in-the-style-of-the-early-17 Help
5404C4F8A8)

43/48


https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/venetian-school-9FC481CAF2
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/venetian-school-9FC481CAF2
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/italian-school-16th-century-a-young-man-in-A6649708BC
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/italian-school-16th-century-a-young-man-in-A6649708BC
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/italian-school-lombardy-1st-quarter-of-the-17t-A4943F9BA7
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/italian-school-lombardy-1st-quarter-of-the-17t-A4943F9BA7
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/flemish-school-2nd-half-of-the-16th-century-mar-0C34EBD826
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/flemish-school-2nd-half-of-the-16th-century-mar-0C34EBD826
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/south-german-school-17th-century-offering-in-th-5224543A04
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/spanish-school-in-the-style-of-the-early-17th-cen-5404C4F8A8

8/8/2019

No Image

186: South German School, 17th century Offering in the Temple
(/auction-lot/south-german-school-17th-century-offering-in-th-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/flemish-school-17th-century-christ-in-the-home-
48E4B98A57) Q?

No Image

188: Flemish School, 17th century Christ in the Home of Martha and Mary
(/auction-lot/flemish-school-17th-century-christ-in-the-home-

Est: €1,800 - €2,000
Sold: €1,200

(/auction-lot/italian-school-ODC4612B4D)

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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No Image

187: Spanish School in the style of the early 17th century Holy Family
(/auction-lot/spanish-school-in-the-style-of-the-early-17th-cen-

Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/italian-school-7DD41B5BEOQ)

%
No Image
189: Italian School (/auction-lot/italian-school-7DD41B5BEOQ)
Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Passed
(/auction-lot/italian-school-17th-century-moses-and-the-s-
4DF47F2A2A) <&

Help
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No Image

190: Italian School (/auction-lot/italian-school-ODC4612B4D)
Est: €3,000 - €3,300

Sold: €2,000

(/auction-lot/dutch-school-1st-half-of-the-17th-century-a-fra-
BAO4A9A840) V%

No Image

192: Dutch School, 1st half of the 17th century A Franciscan saint in
worship of the cross (/auction-lot/dutch-school-1st-half-of-the-17th-

Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/flemish-school-17th-century-cupid-steering-venu-
B944477BCB) @

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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No Image

191: Italian School (?), 17th century Moses and the Stone Tablets
(/auction-lot/italian-school-17th-century-moses-and-the-s-

Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/italian-school-a-bearded-scholar-OA84E98981)

<o

No Image

193: Italian School (?) A Bearded Scholar (fauction-lot/italian-school-a-
bearded-scholar-OA84E98981)

Est: €1,500 - €1,800
Passed

(/auction-lot/holsteyn-cornelis-achilles-among-the-daughters-
B78478BA3C)

Help
No Image
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194: Flemish School, 17th century Cupid Steering Venus' Chariot
(/auction-lot/flemish-school-17th-century-cupid-steering-venu-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Sold: €1,000

(/auction-lot/unknown-artist-17th-century-hector-s-farewell-t-
43241C8921)

No Image

196: Unknown artist, 17th century Hector's Farewell to Andromache
(/auction-lot/unknown-artist-17th-century-hector-s-farewell-t-

Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/dutch-school-utrecht-17th-century-a-celebrat-

D7E4313B2F) <

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu
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195: Holsteyn, Cornelis Achilles Among the Daughters of Lycomedes
(/auction-lot/holsteyn-cornelis-achilles-among-the-daughters-

Est: €6,000 - €8,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/dutch-school-17th-century-triumphal-procession-
4744E5F841)

No Image

197: Dutch School, 17th century Triumphal Procession of an Ancient
Ruler (/auction-lot/dutch-school-17th-century-triumphal-procession-

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Sold: €1,000

(/auction-lot/dutch-school-utrecht-17th-century-a-couple-m-
6D3411A81B) o

No Image

Help
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198: Dutch School (Utrecht?), 17th century A Celebrating Company 199: Dutch School (Utrecht?), 17th century A Couple Making Music
(/auction-lot/dutch-school-utrecht-17th-century-a-celebrat- (/auction-lot/dutch-school-utrecht-17th-century-a-couple-m-

Est: €3,000 - €5,000 Est: €4,000 - €6,000

Passed Sold: €7,000

2 (https:/www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu/lots?
page=1&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc)

3 (https:/www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu/lots?
page=2&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc)

» (https:/www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu/?
page=28&size=2008&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc)

Payment & Shipping ~

Payment

Accepted Forms of Payment: Wire Transfer

Shipping
Auction House will ship, at Buyer's expense.

Request more information

Auction Details v
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BLOG (/BLOG) | ABOUT (/INVALUABLE/ABOUT.CFM) | CONTACT (/INVALUABLE/CONTACT.CFM) | CAREERS (/CAREERS/)

Help

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu 47/48


https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/dutch-school-utrecht-17th-century-a-celebrat-D7E4313B2F
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/dutch-school-utrecht-17th-century-a-celebrat-D7E4313B2F
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/dutch-school-utrecht-17th-century-a-couple-m-6D3411A81B
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/dutch-school-utrecht-17th-century-a-couple-m-6D3411A81B
https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu/lots?page=1&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc
https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu/lots?page=2&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc
https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu/?page=2&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc
https://www.invaluable.com/blog
https://www.invaluable.com/invaluable/about.cfm
https://www.invaluable.com/invaluable/contact.cfm
https://www.invaluable.com/careers/

8/8/2019 FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

= [slogo ()

- ' (/my-account/saved-items) &

Q Search items & sellers

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS
by Neumeister (/auction-house/neumeister-XO50PCFD2K)

July 3, 2019 2:00 PM CET A\ Live auction

Munich, DE | Auction Details

498 Lots FILTER
(/auction-lot/dutch-school-mid-17th-century-a-family-in-their- (/auction-lot/dutch-school-17th-century-a-bearded-man-with-th-
C9049959B1) < E264D8C8EF) <o
No Image No Image
200: Dutch School, mid-17th century A Family in Their Sunday Best 201: Dutch School, 17th century A Bearded Man with the Order of the
(/auction-lot/dutch-school-mid-17th-century-a-family-in-their- Golden Fleece (/auction-lot/dutch-school-17th-century-a-bearded-man-
Est: €4,000 - €5,000 Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Passed Passed
(/auction-lot/after-dyck-anthony-van-0814D83906) (/auction-lot/flemish-school-16th-century-wintry-forest-lands-
Q? 51M4EC4838) Q?
No Image No Image
Help
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202: (After) Dyck, Anthony van (/auction-lot/after-dyck-anthony-van- 203: Flemish School, 16th century Wintry Forest Landscape with Figure
0814D83906)

Scenery (/auction-lot/flemish-school-16th-century-wintry-forest-lands-
Est: €15,000 - €20,000 Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Sold: €10,000

Sold: €5,500

(/auction-lot/circle-of-neefs-peeter-a-church-interior-in-t- (/auction-lot/italy-17th-century-still-life-with-mushrooms-an-

D0OA4B4C82D) QQ E924A27BD9) Q
No Image No Image
204: (Circle of) Neefs, Peeter A Church Interior in the Evening (/auction-  205: Italy, 17th century Still Life with Mushrooms and Fruits (/auction-
lot/circle-of-neefs-peeter-a-church-interior-in-t-DOA4B4C82D) lot/italy-17th-century-still-life-with-mushrooms-an-E924A27BD9)
Est: €2,000 - €2,500 Est: €4,000 - €6,000
Passed Passed

(/auction-lot/italian-school-naples-17th-century-still-lif-976 47EDA23) (/auction-Iot/flemish-school-jan-fyt-1611-antwerp-1661-c-470426DA%5)

No Image No Image

Help
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206: Italian School (Naples?), 17th century Still Life with Fruits and 207: Flemish School (Jan Fyt, 1611 - Antwerp - 1661, circle of?), 17th
Flowers (/auction-lot/italian-school-naples-17th-century-still-lif- century Hunting Still Life with Bagged Fox (/auction-lot/flemish-school-
Est: €2,000 - €3,000

Est: €3,000 - €5,000
Passed Passed

(/auction-lot/dutch-school-17th-century-resting-during-the-fa-

(/auction-lot/circle-of-rugendas-georg-phiIipp-i-battle-sc-BO14838A®3)
88C47799AE) <&

No Image No Image

208: Dutch School, 17th century Resting During the Falcon Hunt 209: (Circle of) Rugendas, Georg Philipp I. Battle Scene (/auction-
(/auction-lot/dutch-school-17th-century-resting-during-the-fa- lot/circle-of-rugendas-georg-philipp-i-battle-sc-BO14838AB8)
Est: €2,500 - €3,000

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Sold: €2,000 Sold: €1,200

(/auction-lot/in-the-style-of-courtois-jacques-le-bourguig-

(/auction-lot/circIe-of-roos-calIed-rosa-da-tivoli-philipp-41848978@
280474D9AD) N\

No Image No Image

210: (In the style of) Courtois, Jacques ('Le Bourguignon') Cavalry Battle 211: (Circle of) Roos, called Rosa da Tivoli, Philipp Peter Shepherds with
(/auction-lot/in-the-style-of-courtois-jacques-le-bourguig- Cattle (/auction-lot/circle-of-roos-called-rosa-da-tivoli-philipp-
Est: €2,500 - €3,000

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed Passed
Help
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(/auction-lot/german-school-circle-of-johann-heinrich-roos-

(/auction-lot/in-the-style-of-berchem-nicolaes-a-southern-r-
2D14EFEAFB) <& 1614E05980)
No Image No Image

212: German School (circle of ? Johann Heinrich Roos, 1631 213: (In the style of) Berchem, Nicolaes A Southern Rock Landscape
Reipoltskirchen - 1685 Frankfurt am Main), 17th century Landscape with with Farmers and Cattle (/auction-lot/in-the-style-of-berchem-nicolaes-
Est: €2,000 - €2,500

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Sold: €1,500 Sold: €1,000

(/auction-lot/flemish-school-17th-century-forest-landscape-wi-

(/auction-lot/dutch-school-17th-century-a-walker-in-a-rocky-I-
41F4D949C7)

27E426FBA1) <

No Image No Image

214: Flemish School, 17th century Forest Landscape with Figure Scenery 215: Dutch School, 17th century A Walker in a Rocky Landscape
(/auction-lot/flemish-school-17th-century-forest-landscape-wi- (/auction-lot/dutch-school-17th-century-a-walker-in-a-rocky-I-
Est: €1,500 - €1,800

Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Sold: €1,500 Passed

(/auction-lot/circle-of-goyen-jan-josephsz-van-landscape-w-

(/auction-lot/flemish-school-17th-century-landscape-with-figu-
A4B459E8CF) Q?

CAF491FBID) <

Help
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No Image No Image

216: (Circle of) Goyen, Jan Josephsz. van Landscape with Bridge and 217: Flemish School, 17th century Landscape with Figure Scenery
Figure Scenery (/auction-lot/circle-of-goyen-jan-josephsz-van- (/auction-lot/flemish-school-17th-century-landscape-with-figu-
Est: €2,000 - €3,000

Est: €1,500 - €2,000

Sold: €1,500 Passed
(/auction-lot/dutch-school-17th-century-landscape-with-figure- (/auction-lot/dutch-school-landscapes-with-figure-scenery-
21E45BCA7A) QQ EC8448AA3F) O
No Image No Image
218: Dutch School, 17th century Landscape with Figure Scenery 219: Dutch School Landscapes with Figure Scenery (/auction-lot/dutch-
(/auction-lot/dutch-school-17th-century-landscape-with-figure- school-landscapes-with-figure-scenery-EC8448AA3F)
Est: €2,000 - €3,000 Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Sold: €1,500 Passed
(/auction-lot/unknown-artist-17th-18th-century-riders-and-far- (/auction-lot/attributed-to-swebach-called-swebach-de-fontai-
F59461897B) Q? 9FE46E99AB) @
Help
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No Image No Image

220: Unknown artist, 17th/18th century Riders and Farmers on the 221: (Attributed to) Swebach, called Swebach de Fontaine, Jacques

Riverbank (/auction-lot/unknown-artist-17th-18th-century-riders-and- Francois Joseph Rider in Front of Homestead (/auction-lot/attributed-

Est: €2,000 - €3,000 Est: €1,500 - €2,000

Sold: €1,500 Passed

(/auction-lot/french-school-18th-century-a-shore-landscap- (/auction-lot/itaIian-schooI-18th-century-a-resting-peasa-F1E48D19é§)
60E44F9889) <
No Image No Image

222: French School (?), 18th century A Shore Landscape with Ruins and 223: Italian School, 18th century (?) A Resting Peasant Couple on the
Figure Scenery (/auction-lot/french-school-18th-century-a-shore- Riverside in a Mountainous Landscape (/auction-lot/italian-school-18th-
Est: €1,000 - €1,200 Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Sold: €800 Sold: €1,000

(/auction-lot/french-school-18th-19th-century-a-shore-lan-

(/auction-Iot/italian-school-18th-century-river-Iandscape-A9445C795)
FDA4EF38EO)

No Image No Image
Help
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224: ltalian School (?) 18th century River Landscape with Figure Scenery
(/auction-lot/italian-school-18th-century-river-landscape-A9445C79E1)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/french-school-18th-century-shore-landscapes-
995490EB21)

No Image

226: French School (?), 18th century Shore Landscapes with Ruins and
Figure Scenery (/auction-lot/french-school-18th-century-shore-

Est: €3,000 - €5,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/circle-of-canal-called-canaletto-giovanni-ant-
BOD4FF3B58)

%

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=
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225: French School (?), 18th/19th century A Shore Landscape with
Resting Shepherd Couple and Cattle (/auction-lot/french-school-18th-

Est: €2,000 - €2,400
Sold: €1,600

(/auction-lot/battaglioli-francesco-an-architectural-capricci-
7474A489F1)

No Image

227: Battaglioli, Francesco An Architectural Capriccio with Figure
Scenery (/auction-lot/battaglioli-francesco-an-architectural-capricci-

Est: €20,000 - €30,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-mura-francesco-de-FC743BBA2E)

<o

No Image

Help
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228: (Circle of) Canal, called Canaletto, Giovanni Antonio Venice - Piazza 229: (Attributed to) Mura, Francesco de (/auction-lot/attributed-to-
San Marco (/auction-lot/circle-of-canal-called-canaletto-giovanni-ant- mura-francesco-de-FC743BBA2E)
Est: €6,000 - €8,000

Est: €5,000 - €7,000

Sold: €6,500 Sold: €5,000
(/auction-lot/south-german-or-austrian-school-putto-with-flowe-= (/auction-lot/follower-of-boucher-francois-lI-amour-desarme-

F1A4E93939) Q? B8E4ES56B5B) O
No Image No Image

230: South German or Austrian School Putto with Flowers and Fruits 231: (Follower of) Boucher, Francois L'amour désarmé (/auction-

(/auction-lot/south-german-or-austrian-school-putto-with-flowe- lot/follower-of-boucher-francois-lI-amour-desarme-BSE4E56B5B)

Est: €2,000 - €2,500 Est: €3,000 - €4,000

Sold: €2,500 Passed

(/auction-lot/french-school-mid-18th-century-cupid-and-psyche-

(/auction-lot/auerbach-johann-karl-carl-maria-elisabeth-jos-
8194419888) Q? 0A14D339C1) Q?
No Image No Image

232: French School, mid-18th century Cupid and Psyche (/auction- 233: Auerbach, Johann Karl (Carl) Maria Elisabeth Josepha, £ Help ;s
lot/french-school-mid-18th-century-cupid-and-psyche-8194419888) of Austria (/auction-lot/auerbach-johann-karl-carl-maria-elisar v ywo=
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Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Passed

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

Est: €11,000 - €14,000
Sold: €9,500

(/auction-lot/follower-of-de-gasc-geb-lisiewska-verw-matt-12743102C1) (/auction-lot/unknown-artist-18th-century-a-portrait-of-a-boy-

OFF42EF8FE) <

No Image No Image

234: (Follower of) de Gasc, geb. Lisiewska, verw. Matthieu, Anna 236: Unknown artist, 18th century A Portrait of a Boy with a Puppy
(Barbara) Rosina (/auction-lot/follower-of-de-gasc-geb-lisiewska-verw-  (/auction-lot/unknown-artist-18th-century-a-portrait-of-a-boy-
Est: €4,000 - €6,000

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed Passed

(/auction-lot/circle-of-desmarees-georges-elector-maximilia-

(/auction-lot/urlaub-georg-anton-abraham-a-self-portrait-of-t-
2C94C71B94)

BOC4EEOAS57)

No Image No Image

237: (Circle of) Desmarées, Georges Elector Maximilian Ill Joseph of 238: Urlaub, Georg Anton Abraham A Self-Portrait of the Artist at the
Bavaria (/auction-lot/circle-of-desmarees-georges-elector-maximilia- Easel (/auction-lot/urlaub-georg-anton-abraham-a-self-portrait-of-t-
Est: €4,000 - €5,000

Est: €7,000 - €9,000
Sold: €3,500 Passed

(/auction-lot/stained-glass-window-historicism-end-of-19th-ce-

(/auction-lot/graff-anton-the-actor-johann-franz-hierony Help
0224C749D6) Y

32F407DBAS5)
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No Image No Image

239: Stained glass window Historicism, end of 19th century (/auction-
lot/stained-glass-window-historicism-end-of-19th-ce-0224C749D6)

Est: €4,000 - €5,000

240: Graff, Anton The actor Johann Franz Hieronymus Brockmann
(/auction-lot/graff-anton-the-actor-johann-franz-hieronymus-b-

Est: €2,800 - €3,000
Sold: €4,000 Sold: €2,800

(/auction-lot/unknown-artist-2nd-half-of-the-18th-century-por-

(/auction-lot/german-school-2nd-half-of-the-18th-century-219400ESEC)
8D5468DBA6) Q?

No Image No Image

241: Unknown artist, 2nd half of the 18th century Portrait of a Lady
(/auction-lot/unknown-artist-2nd-half-of-the-18th-century-por-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

242: German School (?), 2nd half of the 18th century A Family Portrait
(/auction-lot/german-school-2nd-half-of-the-18th-century-219400E9FC)

Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/french-school-18th-century-woman-restringing-pe- (/auction-lot/in-the-style-of-herrlein-johann-andreas-carou-
A334301A89) @

DF3450E979) @

Help
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No Image No Image
243: French School, 18th century Woman Restringing Pearls (/auction- 244: (In the style of) Herrlein, Johann Andreas Carousing Peasants -
lot/french-school-18th-century-woman-restringing-pe-A334301A89) Card Players in the Tavern (/auction-lot/in-the-style-of-herrlein-johann-
Est: €2,000 - €2,500 Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Sold: €1,600 Sold: €1,600
(/auction-lot/appiani-andrea-FAF4065B56) (/auction-lot/schuetz-schuez-johann-georg-et-in-arcadia-ego-
Q? 29B4B7ABOF) Q?
No Image No Image
245: APPIANI, ANDREA (/auction-lot/appiani-andrea-FAF4065B56) 246: Schutz (Schﬁz)_, Johann Georg E_t in Arca_dia ego (/auction-
Est: €15,000 - €18,000 lot/schuetz-schuez-johann-georg-et-in-arcadia-ego-29B4B7ABOF)
Est: €10,000 - €15,000
Sold: €16,500
Sold: €44,000
(/auction-lot/in-the-style-of-oudry-jean-baptiste-a-retriev- (/auction-Iot/flemish-school-18th-century-a-sti|l-|ife-wi-C38444FB@
B6D4D42BED) Y
Help
No Image No Image
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247: (In the style of) Oudry, Jean-Baptiste A Retrieving Hound
(/auction-lot/in-the-style-of-oudry-jean-baptiste-a-retriev-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Sold: €3,000

(/auction-lot/winck-wink-johann-amandus-circa-1748-a-still-
E954F43B6A)

No Image

249: Winck (Wink), Johann Amandus, circa 1748 A Still Life with Birds
and White Mice (/auction-lot/winck-wink-johann-amandus-circa-1748-a-

Est: €6,000 - €8,000
Sold: €5,000

(/auction-lot/german-school-circa-1800-a-portrait-of-a-la-
3794C448A2) O

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=
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248: Flemish School (?), 18th century A Still Life with Fruits and Shot
Birds (/auction-lot/flemish-school-18th-century-a-still-life-wi-

Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Passed

(/auction-Iot/german-schooI-earIy-19th-century-a-sti|l-|i-D124A9F8@

No Image

250: German School (?), early 19th century A Still Life with Flowers in a
Glass Vase on a Marble Table (/auction-lot/german-school-early-19th-

Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/south-german-school-early-19th-century-portrait-
80E404A8BF) V%

No Image

Help
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251: German School (?), circa 1800 A Portrait of a Lady as a Vestal 252: South German School, early 19th century Portrait of a Lady
(/auction-lot/german-school-circa-1800-a-portrait-of-a-la- (/auction-lot/south-german-school-early-19th-century-portrait-
Est: €2,000 - €2,500

Est: €2,500 - €3,000

Sold: €1,200 Passed
(/auction-lot/unknown-artist-1st-half-of-the-19th-century-a-p- (/auction-lot/georgi-friedrich-traugott-the-chimney-sweep-
EFF4F55A66) Q? 40B4A7080C) Q?
No Image No Image

253: Unknown artist, 1st half of the 19th century A Portrait of a Lady in 254: Georgi, Friedrich Traugott The Chimney Sweep (/auction-
Profile to the Left (/auction-lot/unknown-artist-1st-half-of-the-19th- lot/georgi-friedrich-traugott-the-chimney-sweep-40B4A7080C)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200 Est: €3,000 - €3,500

Passed

Sold: €3,000
(/auction-lot/quaglio-lorenzo-a-wedding-day-in-old-munich- (/auction-lot/cramer-carl-carl-cesar-adelbert-the-courtyard-
F394BAF95C) O C4640CC8AD) o
No Image No Image
Help

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories= 13/48


https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/german-school-circa-1800-a-portrait-of-a-la-3794C448A2
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/german-school-circa-1800-a-portrait-of-a-la-3794C448A2
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/south-german-school-early-19th-century-portrait-80E404A8BF
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/south-german-school-early-19th-century-portrait-80E404A8BF
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/unknown-artist-1st-half-of-the-19th-century-a-p-EFF4F55A66
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/unknown-artist-1st-half-of-the-19th-century-a-p-EFF4F55A66
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/georgi-friedrich-traugott-the-chimney-sweep-40B4A7080C
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/georgi-friedrich-traugott-the-chimney-sweep-40B4A7080C
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/quaglio-lorenzo-a-wedding-day-in-old-munich-F394BAF95C
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/cramer-carl-carl-cesar-adelbert-the-courtyard-C4640CC8AD

8/8/2019

255: Quaglio, Lorenzo A Wedding Day in Old Munich (/auction-
lot/quaglio-lorenzo-a-wedding-day-in-old-munich-F394BAF95C)

Est: €7,000 - €8,000
Sold: €7,000

(/auction-Iot/duerck-frieolrich-the-little-republican-3AD4EDDBB2&7

No Image

257: DUrck, Friedrich The Little Republican (/auction-lot/duerck-
friedrich-the-little-republican-3AD4EDDBB2)

Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Sold: €4,000

(/auction-lot/heinel-eduard-call-to-prayers-F4849EFAFO)

No Image

259: Heinel, Eduard Call to Prayers (/auction-lot/heinel-eduard-call-to-
prayers-F4849EFAFO)

Est: €1,500 - €1,800
Passed

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

256: Cramer, Carl (Carl Cesar Adelbert) The Courtyard of the Old
Hofbrduhaus in Munich (/auction-lot/cramer-carl-carl-cesar-adelbert-

Est: €4,000 - €6,000
Sold: €4,000

(/auction-lot/klein-johann-adam-stop-of-a-seven-horse-wallach-
1B84626B06) Q?

No Image

258: Klein, Johann Adam Stop of a Seven-Horse Wallachian Freight
Carriage at a Shrine (/auction-lot/klein-johann-adam-stop-of-a-seven-

Est: €10,000 - €12,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/kolbe-carl-wilhelm-kolbe-the-younger-c-a-AAD43028@)

No Image

260: Kolbe (Carl Wilhelm Kolbe, the Younger ?), C. A Young Woman at
the Window (/auction-lot/kolbe-carl-wilhelm-kolbe-the-younger-c-a-

Est: €2,000 - €2,500

Help
Passed
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(/auction-lot/hove-hubertus-van-interior-with-figure-scenery-

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-schendel-petrus-van-DED4CFOA2A)
91740509FC) Q?

No Image No Image

261: Hove, Hubertus van Interior with Figure Scenery (/auction-lot/hove-
hubertus-van-interior-with-figure-scenery-91740509FC)

Est: €2,000 - €2,500

262: (Attributed to) Schendel, Petrus van (/auction-lot/attributed-to-
schendel-petrus-van-DED4CFOA2A)

Est: €2,000 - €3,000

Passed Passed
(/auction-lot/danish-school-6 A24278B37) (/auction-lot/mayer-friedrich-carl-the-bride-s-door-at-st-se-
O 6BF46B7A1C) O
No Image No Image

263: Danish School (?) (/auction-lot/danish-school-6A24278B37) 264: Mayer, Friedrich Carl The Bride's Door at St. Sebaldus Church in

Est: €1,400 - €1,500 Nuremberg (/auction-lot/mayer-friedrich-carl-the-bride-s-door-at-st-se-
Est: €1,000 - €1,200

Sold: €1,000 s
Sold: €850

(/auction-lot/heger-heinrich-anton-the-brueggemann-altar-in-sc- (/auction-lot/dillis-cantius-the-smithy-near-inzell-O5SC4F54AES8)
091477AB61) < <

Help

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories= 15/48


https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/hove-hubertus-van-interior-with-figure-scenery-91740509FC
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/hove-hubertus-van-interior-with-figure-scenery-91740509FC
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/attributed-to-schendel-petrus-van-DED4CF0A2A
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/attributed-to-schendel-petrus-van-DED4CF0A2A
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/danish-school-6A24278B37
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/danish-school-6A24278B37
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/mayer-friedrich-carl-the-bride-s-door-at-st-se-6BF46B7A1C
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/mayer-friedrich-carl-the-bride-s-door-at-st-se-6BF46B7A1C
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/heger-heinrich-anton-the-brueggemann-altar-in-sc-091477AB61
https://www.invaluable.com/auction-lot/dillis-cantius-the-smithy-near-inzell-05C4F54AE8

8/8/2019

No Image

265: Heger, Heinrich Anton The Briiggemann Altar in Schleswig
Cathedral (/auction-lot/heger-heinrich-anton-the-brueggemann-altar-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Sold: €2,600

(/auction-lot/morgenstern-christian-ernst-bernhard-evening-mo-
3224E7FB9F) O

No Image

267: Morgenstern, Christian Ernst Bernhard Evening Mood at Seeshaupt
(/auction-lot/morgenstern-christian-ernst-bernhard-evening-mo-

Est: €5,000 - €6,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/schmidt-max-fishermen-in-front-of-the-coast-
54B4FAE96D)

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=
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No Image

266: Dillis, Cantius The Smithy near Inzell (fauction-lot/dillis-cantius-
the-smithy-near-inzell-O5C4F54AES8)

Est: €12,000 - €15,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/spitzweg-carl-5A24B5BA6C)

No Image

268: Spitzweg, Carl (/auction-lot/spitzweg-carl-5A24B5BA6C)
Est: €20,000 - €25,000

Sold: €22,000

(/auction-Iot/duntze-johannes-bartholomaeus-fjord-landscape-wb
3814543859)

Help
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No Image No Image

269: Schmidt, Max Fishermen in Front of the Coast (/auction- 270: Duntze, Johannes Bartholomaus Fjord Landscape with Figure
lot/schmidt-max-fishermen-in-front-of-the-coast-54B4FAE96D) Scenery (/auction-lot/duntze-johannes-bartholomaeus-fjord-landscape-
Est: €1,800 - €2,000

Est: €4,000 - €5,000
Passed Sold: €3,400

(/auction-lot/nikutowski-arthur-arthur-severin-a-hunting-pa-

(/auction-lot/tetar-van-elven-pierre-henri-theodore-a-view-of-
3C146D8BB6) O

15748A19D7) @

No Image No Image

271: Nikutowski, Arthur (Arthur Severin) A Hunting Party in Front of a 272: Tetar van Elven, Pierre Henri Théodore A View of Dinant (/auction-
Castle (/auction-lot/nikutowski-arthur-arthur-severin-a-hunting-pa- lot/tetar-van-elven-pierre-henri-theodore-a-view-of-15748 A19D7)
Est: €2,000 - €2,500

Est: €4,000 - €6,000
Passed Passed

(/auction-lot/jaeckel-heinrich-karl-heinrich-called-henry-f-

(/auction-lot/german-school-19th-century-rhine-landscapes-
9AF4CC69D7) N

FF4488B952)

No Image No Image

Help
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273: Jackel, Heinrich (Karl Heinrich), called Henry From Northern France

274: German School, 19th century Rhine Landscapes (/auction-
(/auction-lot/jaeckel-heinrich-karl-heinrich-called-henry-f- lot/german-school-19th-century-rhine-landscapes-FF4488B952)
Est: €1,500 - €1,800 Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Sold: €1,500 Sold: €5,200

(/auction-lot/achenbach-andreas-F5344F8952) @ (/auction-lot/duesseldorf-2nd-half-of-the-19th-century-fis-82748419Q7)

No Image

No Image
275: Achenbach, Andreas (/auction-lot/achenbach-andreas- 276: Dusseldorf (?), 2nd half of the 19th century Fishing Boats at the Sea
F5344F8952) (/auction-lot/duesseldorf-2nd-half-of-the-19th-century-fis-8274841901)
Est: €6,000 - €8,000 Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Passed Sold: €2,000
(/auction-lot/kannemans-christiaan-cornelis-76 C4A4DBF5) @ (/auction-Iot/petersen-angeIn-heinrich-a-stormy-sea-FOO484183‘369
No Image No Image

Help
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277: Kannemans, Christiaan Cornelis (/auction-lot/kannemans-
christiaan-cornelis-76 C4A4DBF5)

Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/schoenfeld-heinrich-a-winter-landscape-with-farm-
2EF4163AEB) @

No Image

279: Schénfeld, Heinrich A Winter Landscape with Farmstead (/auction-
lot/schoenfeld-heinrich-a-winter-landscape-with-farm-2EF416 3AEB)

Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/veit-hugo-a-winter-landscape-with-farmstead-and-
1A84494A3F)

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=
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278: Petersen-Angeln, Heinrich A Stormy Sea (/auction-lot/petersen-
angeln-heinrich-a-stormy-sea-FO004841839)

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/chevalier-ferdinand-winter-landscape-with-brush-
2B840DE983) O

No Image

280: Chevalier, Ferdinand Winter Landscape with Brushwood Gatherer
(/auction-lot/chevalier-ferdinand-winter-landscape-with-brush-

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/stademann-adolf-ice-pleasure-9EC4B26 ABC)

No Image

Help
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281: Veit, Hugo A Winter Landscape with Farmstead and Figure Scenery 282: Stademann, Adolf Ice Pleasure (/auction-lot/stademann-adolf-ice-
(/auction-lot/veit-hugo-a-winter-landscape-with-farmstead-and- pleasure-9EC4B26ABC)
Est: €1,000 - €1,500

Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Passed Sold: €1,500

(/auction-lot/dolI-anton-a-large-viIIage-winter-Iandscape-OC14247AQii§‘) (/auction-lot/hasemann-wilhelm-a-bridal-procession-in-winter-

E8C456CB7C) 2

No Image No Image

283: Doll, Anton A Large Village Winter Landscape (/auction-lot/doll- 284: Hasemann, Wilhelm A Bridal Procession in Winter (/auction-
anton-a-large-village-winter-landscape-0C14247A5F)

lot/hasemann-wilhelm-a-bridal-procession-in-winter-E8C456CB7C)
Est: €2,000 - €3,000 Est: €14,000 - €16,000
Sold: €2,200

Sold: €14,000

(/auction-lot/kaulbach-hermann-the-stilt-walker-76643EA981) (/auction-Iot/schlesinger-felix-a-boy-with-wiId-herbs-9464ADE85®

No Image No Image

285: Kaulbach, Hermann The Stilt Walker (/auction-lot/kaulbach-
hermann-the-stilt-walker-76643EA981)

Est: €25,000 - €30,000
Sold: €22,000

286: Schlesinger, Felix A Boy with Wild Herbs (/auction-lot/schlesinger-
felix-a-boy-with-wild-herbs-9464ADES858)

Est: €4,000 - €5,000
Passed
Help
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(/auction-lot/schlesinger-felix-two-children-in-a-field-of-fl-
78F445AA18)

No Image

287: Schlesinger, Felix Two Children in a Field of Flowers (/auction-
lot/schlesinger-felix-two-children-in-a-field-of-fl-78F445AA18)

Est: €4,000 - €6,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/baumgartner-peter-a-girl-with-a-loaf-of-bread-
FD44590A82)

No Image

289: Baumgartner, Peter A Girl with a Loaf of Bread (/auction-
lot/baumgartner-peter-a-girl-with-a-loaf-of-bread-FD44590A82)

Est: €1,500 - €1,800
Sold: €1,600

(/auction-lot/defregger-franz-von-a-road-warden-from-sarn-

E734084AE2) Q?

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=
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(/auction-lot/baumgartner-peter-preparing-for-going-out-
29B4E3C936) <

No Image

288: Baumgartner, Peter Preparing for Going Out (/auction-
lot/baumgartner-peter-preparing-for-going-out-29B4E3C936)
Est: €3,000 - €4,000

Sold: €2,500

(/auction-lot/baumgartner-peter-interior-of-a-farmhouse-parlo-
7CB4F02B7C)

No Image

290: Baumgartner, Peter Interior of a Farmhouse Parlour (/auction-
lot/baumgartner-peter-interior-of-a-farmhouse-parlo-7CB4F02B7C)
Est: €2,000 - €2,500

Passed

(/auction-lot/defregger-franz-von-adam-and-eve-6 AB4AB0892)

<

Help
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No Image

291: Defregger, Franz von A Road Warden from Sarn (/auction-
lot/defregger-franz-von-a-road-warden-from-sarn-E734084AE2)

Est: €5,000 - €7,000
Sold: €5,500

(/auction-lot/gruetzner-eduard-von-a-monk-at-breakfast-8244F5CAé’)§))

No Image

293: Gruetzner, Eduard von A Monk at Breakfast (/auction-
lot/gruetzner-eduard-von-a-monk-at-breakfast-B244F5CAOD)

Est: €6,000 - €8,000
Sold: €7,000

(/auction-lot/attributed-to-heger-heinrich-anton-in-the-mun-
27844FC8B4)

%

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=
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No Image

292: Defregger, Franz von Adam and Eve (/auction-lot/defregger-franz-
von-adam-and-eve-6AB4AB0892)

Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/franke-albert-joseph-the-cardinal-as-an-art-con-
504495ABF8)

<&

No Image

294: Franke, Albert Joseph The Cardinal as an Art Connoisseur
(/auction-lot/franke-albert-joseph-the-cardinal-as-an-art-con-

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/chocarne-moreau-paul-charles-a-secret-tasting-
7494879995)

<o

Help
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No Image No Image
295: (Attributed to) Heger, Heinrich Anton In the Munich Residence 296: Chocarne-Moreau, Paul Charles A Secret Tasting (/auction-
(/auction-lot/attributed-to-heger-heinrich-anton-in-the-mun- lot/chocarne-moreau-paul-charles-a-secret-tasting-7494879995)
Est: €1,000 - €1,200 Est: €6,500 - €7,000
Sold: €1,000 Sold: €16,000
(/auction-lot/sonderland-fritz-a-lady-playing-lute-at-the-win- (/auction-Iot/kem-hermann-armin-snack-in-the-tavern-E944DOE9@
73B454A903) \
No Image No Image
297: Sonderland, Fritz A Lady Playing Lute at the Window (/auction- 298: Kern, Hermann Armin Snack in the Tavern (/auction-lot/kern-
lot/sonderland-fritz-a-lady-playing-lute-at-the-win-73B454A903) hermann-armin-snack-in-the-tavern-E944DOE9E9)
Est: €2,000 - €3,000 Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Sold: €2,000 Sold: €1,800

(/auction-lot/hasselbach-wilhelm-the-proposal-15C4A9E98F) (/auction-lot/wagner-fritz-group-of-men-in-an-old-dutch-room-

EF44BEFA49)

No Image No Image

Help
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299: Hasselbach, Wilhelm The Proposal (/auction-lot/hasselbach- 300: Wagnetr, Fritz Group of Men in an old Dutch Room (/auction-
wilhelm-the-proposal-15C4A9E98F) lot/wagner-fritz-group-of-men-in-an-old-dutch-room-EF44BEFA49)
Est: €1,200 - €1,500 Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed Sold: €1,500
(/auction-lot/muehlig-hugo-lunch-break-A8C4726981) O (/auction-lot/henseler-ernst-at-the-warthewall-5DD46F083A)
No Image No Image

301: Muhlig, Hugo Lunch Break (/auction-lot/muehlig-hugo-lunch-break- 302: Henseler, Ernst At the Warthewall (/auction-lot/henseler-ernst-at-

AB8C4726981) the-warthewall-5DD46F083A)
Est: €2,000 - €2,500 Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed Passed
(/auction-Iot/schraoler-bertha-farmer-with-ears-of-wheat-69441A58<L§?) (/auction-lot/schrader-bertha-dresden-heath-469479B80D) ©
No Image No Image
Help
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303: Schrader, Bertha Farmer with Ears of Wheat (/auction-
lot/schrader-bertha-farmer-with-ears-of-wheat-69441A5848)

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-Iot/douzette-louis-a-moonIit-night-by-the-lake-478400296)

No Image

305: Douzette, Louis A Moonlit Night by the Lake (/auction-
lot/douzette-louis-a-moonlit-night-by-the-lake-4784002922)

Est: €3,000 - €3,500
Sold: €3,800

(/auction-lot/kuhnert-wilhelm-a-caravan-by-the-waterhole-at-d-
6E64307A7E) Q?

No Image

307: Kuhnert, Wilhelm A Caravan by the Waterhole at Dusk (/auction-
lot/kuhnert-wilhelm-a-caravan-by-the-waterhole-at-d-6E64307A7E)

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

304: Schrader, Bertha Dresden Heath (/auction-lot/schrader-bertha-
dresden-heath-469479B80D)

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/vignon-victor-alfred-paul-a-mother-with-child-i-
COD49ECAI15) Q

No Image

306: Vignon, Victor Alfred Paul A Mother with Child in the Meadow
(/auction-lot/vignon-victor-alfred-paul-a-mother-with-child-i-

Est: €5,000 - €7,000
Sold: €5,000

(/auction-lot/jones-adolphe-robert-sheep-on-pasture-BEO44AF8E®

No Image

308: Jones, Adolphe Robert Sheep on Pasture (fauction-lot/,

Help
adolphe-robert-sheep-on-pasture-BEO44AF8EG)
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Est: €10,000 - €12,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/gebler-otto-a-shepherd-boy-beset-by-his-flock-o-
A5D4FC4B0OC) Q?

No Image

309: Gebler, Otto A Shepherd Boy Beset by his Flock of Sheep
(/auction-lot/gebler-otto-a-shepherd-boy-beset-by-his-flock-o-

Est: €3,000 - €4,000
Sold: €3,500

(/auction-lot/voltz-ludwig-horse-with-a-foal-B9A486DAAG)

No Image

311: Voltz, Ludwig Horse with a Foal (/auction-lot/voltz-ludwig-horse-
with-a-foal-B9A486DAAG)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Sold: €800

(/auction-lot/holz-johann-daniel-a-horse-market-4CA45E694B)

%

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=

MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS
Est: €1,000 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/voltz-ludwig-deer-on-the-shore-BEC4DAS5B91)

<&

No Image

310: Voltz, Ludwig Deer on the Shore (/auction-lot/voltz-ludwig-deer-
on-the-shore-BEC4DA5B91)

Est: €700 - €800
Passed

(/auction-lot/adam-emil-horses-in-the-stable-2DF4C7FB3A)

No Image

312: Adam, Emil Horses in the Stable (fauction-lot/adam-emil-horses-in-
the-stable-2DF4C7FB3A)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/adam-julius-the-younger-mother-cat-with Help
B2C415683E)
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No Image

313: Holz, Johann Daniel A Horse Market (/auction-lot/holz-johann-
daniel-a-horse-market-4CA45E694B)

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/adam-julius-the-younger-a-mother-cat-with-her-
7934E62862) Q?

No Image

315: Adam, Julius, the Younger A Mother Cat with her Kittens (/auction-
lot/adam-julius-the-younger-a-mother-cat-with-her-7934E62862)

Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Sold: €2,000

(/auction-lot/herrmann-carl-gustav-a-farmstead-with-ducks-
32340EFA97) O

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

No Image

314: Adam, Julius, the Younger Mother Cat with Five Kittens (/auction-
lot/adam-julius-the-younger-mother-cat-with-five-k-B2C415683E)

Est: €8,000 - €12,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/zuegel-heinrich-von-dog-barking-at-a-pheasant-
57B40FC95E) Q?

No Image

316: Zugel, Heinrich von Dog Barking at a Pheasant (/auction-
lot/zuegel-heinrich-von-dog-barking-at-a-pheasant-57B40FC95E)

Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/stuhlmueller-karl-a-summer-cattle-market-CC44BAASIE)

Help
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No Image

317: Herrmann, Carl Gustav A Farmstead with Ducks (/auction-
lot/herrmann-carl-gustav-a-farmstead-with-ducks-32340EFA97)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/stuhlmueller-karl-in-front-of-the-inn-95B4BCC924)

<&

No Image

319: Stuhlmduller, Karl In Front of the Inn (fauction-lot/stuhlmueller-karl-
in-front-of-the-inn-95B4BCC924)

Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/thomassin-desire-farmers-at-hay-making-SEE417FB/‘®

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

No Image

318: Stuhlmuller, Karl A Summer Cattle Market (/auction-
lot/stuhlmueller-karl-a-summer-cattle-market-CC44BAA99E)

Est: €4,000 - €5,000
Passed

(/auction-Iot/thomassin-desire-farmers-at-hay-making-5014E9D91®

No Image

320: Thomassin, Désiré Farmers at Hay Making (/auction-lot/thomassin-
desire-farmers-at-hay-making-5014E9D913)

Est: €1,500 - €1,800
Sold: €1,500

(/auction-lot/hartmann-ludwig-resting-horses-of-barge-haulers-
AAC4D33807)

Help
No Image
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321: Thomassin, Désiré Farmers at Hay Making (/auction-lot/thomassin-
desire-farmers-at-hay-making-5EE417FBAF)

Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Sold: €1,500

(/auction-lot/struetzel-otto-ploughing-farmer-BC844D5AFB)

No Image

323: Stritzel, Otto Ploughing Farmer (/auction-lot/struetzel-otto-
ploughing-farmer-BC844D5AFB)

Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/mahlknecht-edmund-parthie-bei-zell-am-see-
05449C5AD9) Qo

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=
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322: Hartmann, Ludwig Resting Horses of Barge Haulers (/auction-
lot/hartmann-ludwig-resting-horses-of-barge-haulers-AAC4D33807)

Est: €3,000 - €4,000
Sold: €5,000

(/auction-lot/kaufmann-karl-hunter-in-mountain-landscape-
2E8414BBE3)

No Image

324: Kaufmann, Karl Hunter in Mountain Landscape (/auction-
lot/kaufmann-karl-hunter-in-mountain-landscape-2E8414BBE3)

Est: €1,000 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/voltz-johann-friedrich-a-shepherdess-with-cattl-
3F54B10867) O

No Image

Help
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8/8/2019

325: Mahlknecht, Edmund Parthie bei Zell am See (/auction-
lot/mahlknecht-edmund-parthie-bei-zell-am-see-05449C5AD9)

Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Sold: €2,800

(/auction-lot/reinhardt-louis-ludwig-goats-and-cattle-in-a-
CF84377BFC) V%

No Image

327: Reinhardt, Louis (Ludwig) Goats and Cattle in a Mountain
Landscape (/auction-lot/reinhardt-louis-ludwig-goats-and-cattle-in-a-

Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Passed

(/auction-Iot/haIberg-krauss-fritz-cattle-by-the-water-AA34OEO9D8

No Image

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=
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326: Voltz, Johann Friedrich A Shepherdess with Cattle by the Water
(/auction-lot/voltz-johann-friedrich-a-shepherdess-with-cattl-

Est: €3,800 - €4,200
Sold: €3,800

(/auction-lot/steffan-johann-gottfried-an-autumn-day-near-mun-
8684803B25) Q?

No Image

328: Steffan, Johann Gottfried An Autumn Day near Munich (/auction-
lot/steffan-johann-gottfried-an-autumn-day-near-mun-8684803B25)

Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/dolI-anton-farmhouses-on-the-Iakeside-094431E9A"©

No Image

Help
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329: Halberg-Krauss, Fritz Cattle by the Water (/auction-lot/halberg- 330: Doll, Anton Farmhouses on the Lakeside (/auction-lot/doll-anton-
krauss-fritz-cattle-by-the-water-AA340EO9DF) farmhouses-on-the-lakeside-094431E9A2)
Est: €2,000 - €3,000 Est: €2,200 - €2,500
Passed Passed
(/auction-lot/doll-anton-a-village-scene-in-foothill-landscap- (/auction-lot/stademann-adolf-village-landscape-with-figure-s-
FB849E99F3) Q? 8AC49B2B81) Q?
No Image No Image
331: Doll, Anton A Village Scene in Foothill Landscape (/auction- 332: Stademann, Adolf Village Landscape with Figure Scenery
lot/doll-anton-a-village-scene-in-foothill-landscap-FB849E99F 3) (/auction-lot/stademann-adolf-village-landscape-with-figure-s-
Est: €5,000 - €7,000 Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed Sold: €1,000
(/auction-lot/wenglein-josef-dachauer-moos-1D9491BB81) (/auction-lot/wopfner-josef-fishing-boats-on-the-shores-of-la-
< FO7407D892)
No Image No Image
333: Wenglein, Josef Dachauer Moos (/auction-lot/wenglein-josef- 334: Wopfner, Josef Fishing Boats on the Shores of Lake Chiemsee
dachauer-moos-1D9491BB81) (/auction-lot/wopfner-josef-fishing-boats-on-the-shores-of-la-
Est: €1,500 - €1,800 Est: €3,000 - €4,000 Help
Sold: €4,800 Passed
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(/auction-lot/wopfner-josef-boat-on-the-chiemsee-shore-FA949D8396) (/auction-lot/lier-adolf-view-over-the-lake-starnberg-2CO49F3AF®

No Image No Image

335: Wopfner, Josef Boat on the Chiemsee Shore (/auction-lot/wopfner-  336: Lier, Adolf View over the Lake Starnberg (/auction-lot/lier-adolf-

josef-boat-on-the-chiemsee-shore-FA949D8896) view-over-the-lake-starnberg-2C049F3AF4)
Est: €1,000 - €1,200 Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed Sold: €2,400
(/auction-lot/waagen-adalbert-a-view-over-brannenburg-90D418886) (/auction-lot/reinhold-karl-a-view-of-hallein-against-the-hoh-
98E465AA75) o
No Image No Image

337: Waagen, Adalbert A View over Brannenburg (/auction-lot/waagen- 338: Reinhold, Karl A View of Hallein Against the Hoher G&ll (/auction-

adalbert-a-view-over-brannenburg-90D4188841) lot/reinhold-karl-a-view-of-hallein-against-the-hoh-98E465AA75)
Est: €1,000 - €1,200 Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Sold: €1,600 Sold: €2,500
(/auction-lot/vollweider-johann-jakob-mountain-landscape-with- (/auction-lot/vollweider-johann-jakob-mountain-landscape-
60947A39D5) <o BDA48E39B0) <
Help
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No Image

339: Vollweider, Johann Jakob Mountain Landscape with Figure Scenery
(/auction-lot/vollweider-johann-jakob-mountain-landscape-with-

Est: €1,500 - €1,800
Passed

(/auction-lot/millner-carl-mountain-landscape-with-a-view-of-
CC4432DB2C)

%

No Image

341: Millner, Carl Mountain Landscape with a View of the Matterhorn
(/auction-lot/millner-carl-mountain-landscape-with-a-view-of-

Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/schiess-traugott-a-wooded-mountain-landscape-
4784E85ACO)

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=
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No Image

340: Vollweider, Johann Jakob Mountain Landscape (/auction-
lot/vollweider-johann-jakob-mountain-landscape-BDA48E39B0)

Est: €1,500 - €1,800
Sold: €1,200

(/auction-lot/lacour-janus-janus-andreas-swiss-mountain-lan-

BAE45969E3) o
No Image

343: LaCour, Janus (Janus Andreas) Swiss Mountain Landscape
(/auction-lot/lacour-janus-janus-andreas-swiss-mountain-lan-
Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Sold: €2,500

(/auction-lot/keudell-marie-von-muerren-in-the-bernese-highlan-=

7EE42EEBDC)
Help
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No Image No Image

344: Schiess, Traugott A Wooded Mountain Landscape (/auction- 345: Keudell, Marie von MUrren in the Bernese Highlands, Switzerland
lot/schiess-traugott-a-wooded-mountain-landscape-4784E85ACO) (/auction-lot/keudell-marie-von-muerren-in-the-bernese-highlan-

Est: €1,000 - €1,200 Est: €1,000 - €1,500
Passed Passed

(/auction-lot/compton-edward-theodore-a-view-of-the-jungfrau- (/auction-Iot/compton-edward-theodore-view-of-the-morteratsc.’@
D26427BBD2) 64B462ABE1T)

No Image No Image

346: Compton, Edward Theodore A View of the Jungfrau Massif

347: Compton, Edward Theodore View of the Morteratsch Glacier
(/auction-lot/compton-edward-theodore-a-view-of-the-jungfrau-

(/auction-lot/compton-edward-theodore-view-of-the-morteratsch-
Est: €5,000 - €7,000 Est: €3,000 - €5,000

Sold: €5,500 Sold: €7,500

(/auction-lot/compton-edward-theodore-a-frozen-lake-20844A192Q) (/auction-lot/hodiener-hodina-hugo-mountains-BBB4283B5C)

No Image No Image

Help
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348: Compton, Edward Theodore A Frozen Lake (/auction-lot/compton-  349: Hodiener (Hodina), Hugo Mountains (/auction-lot/hodiener-

edward-theodore-a-frozen-lake-20844A1920) hodina-hugo-mountains-BBB4283B5C)
Est: €20,000 - €25,000 Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Sold: €38,000 Sold: €1,100

(/auction-lot/bracht-eugen-a-rocky-mountain-landscape-0F245D7B783) (/auction-lot/berninger-edmund-the-coast-of-sorrento-overlook-

D884790A3F) @

No Image No Image

350: Bracht, Eugen A Rocky Mountain Landscape (/auction-lot/bracht- 351: Berninger, Edmund The Coast of Sorrento Overlooking Mount
eugen-a-rocky-mountain-landscape-OF245D7B78) Vesuvius (/auction-lot/berninger-edmund-the-coast-of-sorrento-

Est: €1,500 - €2,000 Est: €8,000 - €12,000
Sold: €2,000 Passed
(/auction-Iot/leeke-ferdinand-siegfried-With-his-sword-1294BD69% (/auction-lot/keller-friedrich-von-a-hammer-mill-E504C13BFF) ©
No Image No Image
Help
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352: Leeke, Ferdinand Siegfried with His Sword (/auction-lot/leeke- 353: Keller, Friedrich von A Hammer Mill (/auction-lot/keller-friedrich-
ferdinand-siegfried-with-his-sword-1294BD69D1) von-a-hammer-mill-E504C13BFF)
Est: €1,800 - €2,000 Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed Passed
(/auction-lot/froehlich-otto-a-young-maid-at-a-spinning-wheel- (/auction-Iot/schindIer-osmar-a-wedding-ceremony-D6C4ADC82%
CDA471F9F9) @
No Image No Image

354: Frohlich, Otto A Young Maid at a Spinning Wheel with a Shepherd 355: Schindler, Osmar A Wedding Ceremony (/auction-lot/schindler-

in Front of a Rock Dwelling (/auction-lot/froehlich-otto-a-young-maid- osmar-a-wedding-ceremony-D6C4ADC828)
Est: €700 - €900 Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Passed Passed
(/auction-lot/kaulbach-hermann-polyhymnia-5E9469E828) @ (/auction-Iot/max-gabrieI-von-portrait-of-a-young-girI-A214722AD@
No Image No Image

Help
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356: Kaulbach, Hermann Polyhymnia (/auction-lot/kaulbach-hermann-
polyhymnia-5E9469E828)

Est: €4,000 - €6,000
Sold: €9,500

(/auction-lot/eichler-reinhold-max-a-lady-in-red-BA249DB865)

Q

No Image

358: Eichler, Reinhold Max A Lady in Red (/auction-lot/eichler-reinhold-
max-a-lady-in-red-BA249DB865)

Est: €4,000 - €6,000
Sold: €4,000

(/auction-lot/keller-albert-von-portrait-of-a-smoking-lady-
37D48A98EE)

%

No Image

360: Keller, Albert von Portrait of a Smoking Lady (/auction-lot/keller-
albert-von-portrait-of-a-smoking-lady-37D48A98EE)

Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Passed

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=
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357: Max, Gabriel von Portrait of a Young Girl (/auction-lot/max-gabriel-
von-portrait-of-a-young-girl-A214722AD8)

Est: €2,500 - €3,000
Sold: €2,400

(/auction-lot/schmutzler-leopold-young-woman-at-the-fountain-
CA74C54B18) <

No Image

359: Schmutzler, Leopold Young Woman at the Fountain (/auction-
lot/schmutzler-leopold-young-woman-at-the-fountain-CA74C54B18)

Est: €6,000 - €8,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/paede-pauI-two-bathers-by-a-forest-stream-A1643FC9%1)

No Image

361: Paede, Paul Two Bathers by a Forest Stream (/auction-lot/paede-
paul-two-bathers-by-a-forest-stream-A1643FC9DB)

Est: €1,500 - €2,000

Passed
Help
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(/auction-lot/wennerberg-brynolf-female-dancer-1B94E09824)

No Image

362: Wennerberg, Brynolf Female Dancer (/auction-lot/wennerberg-
brynolf-female-dancer-1B94E09824)

Est: €800 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-Iot/pippel-otto-the-Iudwigstrasse-in-munich-962426595®

No Image

364: Pippel, Otto The Ludwigstrasse in Munich (/auction-lot/pippel-
otto-the-ludwigstrasse-in-munich-9624265953)

Est: €9,000 - €11,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/pippel-otto-autumn-ride-8C24C44899)

%

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=

(/auction-Iot/padua-paul-mathias-lying-femaIe-nude-B15496580{‘89

No Image

363: Padua, Paul Mathias Lying Female Nude (/auction-lot/padua-paul-
mathias-lying-female-nude-B154965808)

Est: €2,000 - €3,000
Sold: €5,500

(/auction-lot/pippel-otto-an-artists-excursion-6924123B27)

No Image

365: Pippel, Otto An Artists’ Excursion (/auction-lot/pippel-otto-an-
artists-excursion-6924123B27)

Est: €4,000 - €5,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/pippel-otto-a-par-force-hunt-FFO4DC69CE)

<o

Help
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No Image

366: Pippel, Otto Autumn Ride (/auction-lot/pippel-otto-autumn-ride-
8C24C44899)

Est: €1,800 - €2,000
Passed

(/auction-lot/mueller-muenster-franz-stag-hunt-5BA40C18C1)

%

No Image

368: Muller-Minster, Franz Stag Hunt (/auction-lot/mueller-muenster-
franz-stag-hunt-5BA40C18C1)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/clarenbach-max-87E4775A97)

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=

No Image

367: Pippel, Otto A Par Force Hunt (/auction-lot/pippel-otto-a-par-
force-hunt-FFO4DC69CE)

Est: €1,500 - €1,800
Sold: €1,200

(/auction-lot/pippel-otto-a-mountain-lake-66747289D4)

Q
No Image

369: Pippel, Otto A Mountain Lake (/auction-lot/pippel-otto-a-
mountain-lake-66747289D4)
Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/curry-robert-f-winter-landscape-CC54FFF940) o

Help
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No Image No Image
370: Clarenbach, Max (/auction-lot/clarenbach-max-87E4775A97) 37_1: Curry, Robert F. Winter Landscape (/auction-lot/curry-robert-f-
Est: €3,000 - €4,000 winter-landscape-CC54FFF940)
Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Passed
Sold: €1,500
(/auction-lot/andersen-lundby-anders-a-street-scene-in-landsb- (/auction-lot/bayerlein-fritz-castle-park-in-the-summer-CF945509A7)
AEB4E868C8) QQ
No Image No Image
372: Andersen-Lundby, Anders A Street Scene in Landsberg am Lech 373: Bayerlein, Fritz Castle Park in the Summer (/auction-lot/bayerlein-
(/auction-lot/andersen-lundby-anders-a-street-scene-in-landsb- fritz-castle-park-in-the-summer-CF945509A7)
Est: €1,200 - €1,500 Est: €800 - €1,200
Passed Passed
(/auction-lot/sieck-rudolf-pre-alpine-landscape-9D542E1B4E) (/auction-lot/gradl-hermann-a-franconian-landscape-with-goat-
Q 48047D18AG)
No Image No Image

Help
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374: Sieck, Rudolf Pre-Alpine Landscape (/auction-lot/sieck-rudolf-pre- 375: Gradl, Hermann A Franconian Landscape with Goat Herders

alpine-landscape-9D542E1B4E) (/auction-lot/gradl-hermann-a-franconian-landscape-with-goat-
Est: €1,500 - €1,800 Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed Sold: €3,800
(/auction-lot/maurus-hans-frauenchiemsee-418476D8A3) (/auction-lot/karlinsky-anton-hans-duernstein-on-the-danube-w-
Q? A3B4865902)
No Image No Image
376: Maurus, Hans Frauenchiemsee (/auction-lot/maurus-hans- 377: Karlinsky, Anton Hans Dlrnstein on the Danube (Wachau)
frauenchiemsee-418476D8A3) (/auction-lot/karlinsky-anton-hans-duernstein-on-the-danube-w-
Est: €1,000 - €1,500 Est: €1,500 - €2,000
Passed Sold: €7,500
(/auction-lot/dill-ludwig-flooded-sage-fields-in-the-po-valle- (/auction-lot/dill-ludwig-fishermen-in-the-lagoon-17E4FBD9BF)
8124408ABB) O Q?
No Image No Image

Help
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378: Dill, Ludwig Flooded Sage Fields in the Po Valley (/auction-lot/dill-
ludwig-flooded-sage-fields-in-the-po-valle-8124408ABB)

Est: €3,000 - €3,500
Sold: €4,500

(/auction-lot/nitschke-detlef-castle-bridge-in-berlin-A434ED998:’B‘?

No Image

380: Nitschke, Detlef Castle Bridge in Berlin (/auction-lot/nitschke-
detlef-castle-bridge-in-berlin-A434ED99B3)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-lot/bourel-aristide-a-still-life-with-fish-and-copp-
3344718BA8) Q?

No Image

382: Bourel, Aristide A Still Life with Fish and Copper Cessels (/auction-
lot/bourel-aristide-a-still-life-with-fish-and-copp-3344718BA8)

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=

FINE ART & ANTIQUES, THE MELETTA COLLECTION ART & INTERIEURS

379: Dill, Ludwig Fishermen in the Lagoon (/auction-lot/dill-ludwig-
fishermen-in-the-lagoon-17E4FBD9BF)

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Passed

(/auction-lot/strathmann-carl-still-life-of-flowers-8 A242AFA57)

<&

No Image

381: Strathmann, Carl Still Life of Flowers (/auction-lot/strathmann-carl-
still-life-of-flowers-8A242AFA57)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Sold: €1,800

(/auction-lot/a-writing-pen-france-1st-half-of-the-19th-centu-
4804A988D8) Q?

No Image

500: A writing pen France, 1st half of the 19th century (/auct

Help
writing-pen-france-1st-half-of-the-19th-centu-4804A988D8)
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Est: €1,000 - €1,500 Est: €800 - €1,000
Passed Sold: €650
(/auction-lot/an-inkwelI-france-paris-1st-ha|f-of-the-19th-41B4FA5A85) (/auction-lot/an-inkwell-france-paris-19th-century-FFC4611BC5)
No Image No Image
501: An inkwell France (Paris), 1st half of the 19th century (/auction- 502: An inkwell France (Paris), 19th century (/auction-lot/an-inkwell-
lot/an-inkwell-france-paris-1st-half-of-the-19th-41B4FA5A5D) france-paris-19th-century-FFC4611BC5)
Est: €500 - €600 Est: €800 - €1,200
Passed Sold: €600
(/auction-lot/a-kunstkammer-object-england-19th-century- (/auction-lot/a-goblet-german-2nd-half-of-the-19th-century-
7F44A8BB33) Q? 14348D0906) Q?
No Image No Image
503: A Kunstkammer object England, 19th century (/auction-lot/a- 504: A goblet German, 2nd half of the 19th century (/auction-lot/a-
kunstkammer-object-england-19th-century-7F44A8BB33) goblet-german-2nd-half-of-the-19th-century-14348D0906)
Est: €2,000 - €2,200 Est: €200 - €400
Sold: €1,200 Passed
(/auction-lot/a-table-bell-empire-style-end-of-19th-century- (/auction-lot/a-hand-mirror-paris-19th-century-BA34FL Help
1744F91AF9) Qo
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No Image

505: A table bell Empire style, end of 19th century (/auction-lot/a-table-
bell-empire-style-end-of-19th-century-1744F91AF9)

Est: €400 - €500
Sold: €300

(/auction-lot/a-tobacco-case-england-19th-century-OE3411DA14)

<&

No Image

507: A tobacco case England, 19th century (/auction-lot/a-tobacco-
case-england-19th-century-OE3411DA14)

Est: €500 - €600
Sold: €400

(/auction-lot/two-centrepieces-france-1st-third-of-the-19th-c-
E1C4A408A7) @

https://www.invaluable.com/catalog/czwb330hiu?size=200&page=2&categories=

No Image

506: A hand mirror Paris, 19th century (/auction-lot/a-hand-mirror-
paris-19th-century-BA34FD9B00)

Est: €1,000 - €1,200
Passed

(/auction-Iot/a-chess-game-south-german-19th-century-CD849699&%‘

No Image

508: A chess game South German, 19th century (/auction-lot/a-chess-
game-south-german-19th-century-CD84969918)

Est: €1,200 - €1,500
Sold: €1,000

(/auction-lot/a-centrepiece-france-19th-century-CE040778CD)

<o

Help
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No Image No Image
509: Two centrepieces France, Ist third of the 19th century (/auction- 510: A centrepiece France, 19th century (/auction-lot/a-centrepiece-
lot/two-centrepieces-france-1st-third-of-the-19th-c-E1IC4A408A7) france-19th-century-CE040778CD)
Est: €1,800 - €2,000 Est: €1,400 - €1,600
Passed Sold: €1,400
(/auction-lot/an-inkwell-france-paris-1st-half-of-the-19th-OE34B2D888) (/auction-lot/a-cachepot-france-circa-1920-30-maker-s-mark-of-
BD346BF9E5) Q?
No Image No Image
511: An inkwell France (Paris), 1st half of the 19th century (/auction- 512: A cachepot France, circa 1920/30 Maker's mark of Breuil (/auction-
lot/an-inkwell-france-paris-1st-half-of-the-19th-OE34B2D888) lot/a-cachepot-france-circa-1920-30-maker-s-mark-of-BD346BF9ES5)
Est: €600 - €800 Est: €600 - €800
Sold: €500 Passed
(/auction-lot/a-dinner-service-about-105-pieces-england-circ- (/auction-lot/a-barometer-france-paris-late-18th-century-D2B497BBRC)
FA54EBEBOF)
Help
No Image No Image
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513: A dinner service, about 105 pieces England, circa 1920 Manufactur 514: A barometer France (Paris), late 18th century (/auction-lot/a-
Crown Ducal (/auction-lot/a-dinner-service-about-105-pieces-england- barometer-france-paris-late-18th-century-D2B497BBDC)
Est: €800 - €1,200 Est: €3,000 - €4,000
Passed Sold: €2,000
(/auction-lot/a-desktop-globe-h-schedler-new-york-end-of-19- (/auction-Iot/an-anatomical-modeI-france-circa-1920-D4E4B4BA4®
4FC461BA18) Q?
No Image No Image
515: A desktop globe H. Schedler, New York, end of 19th century 516: An anatomical model France, circa 1920 (/auction-lot/an-
(/auction-lot/a-desktop-globe-h-schedler-new-york-end-of-19- anatomical-model-france-circa-1920-D4E4B4BA43)
Est: €1,000 - €1,200 Est: €2,000 - €2,500
Passed Sold: €1,500
(/auction-Iot/an-academy-figure-paris-18th-19th-century-DC94ODF9®?) (/auction-lot/ten-academy-figures-france-19th-and-20th-centur-
711445B86F) v
No Image No Image
Help
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517: An academy figure Paris, 18th/19th century (/auction-lot/an- 518: Ten academy figures France, 19th and 20th century (/auction-
academy-figure-paris-18th-19th-century-DC940DF96D) lot/ten-academy-figures-france-19th-and-20th-centur-711445B86F)
Est: €6,500 - €8,000 Est: €9,500 - €10,000

Sold: €7,500 Passed

¢« (https://api.invaluable.com/catalog/CZWB330HIU/lots?
categories=&page=0&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc)

1 (https://api.invaluable.com/catalog/CZWB330HIU/lots?
categories=&page=0&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc)

2
3 (https://api.invaluable.com/catalog/CZWB330HIU/lots?
categories=&page=2&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc)
> (https://api.invaluable.com/catalog/CZWB330HIU/lots?
categories=&page=2&size=200&sort=lotRealTimeData.timedClosed,lotNumberExtCodeSortable.lotNumExtCode,asc)
Payment & Shipping ~
Payment

Accepted Forms of Payment: Wire Transfer

Shipping
Auction House will ship, at Buyer's expense.
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